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1. "Few people from outside realile that Census is an administrative 
operation of the great dimension and, in addition. it is scientific process. 
Indian Census in particular. covers the largest population of the world and 
it is also one of tile most economical administrative operation. Census 
as an institution goes back to (Fte remote past, but it is no longer a mere 
counting of heads, it involves extraction of information which plays a vital 
role in tl'Ie determination of many of our administrative policies. The 
facts elicited during the course of operation yield valuable scientific data 
of sociological importance. In many matters, it provides a useful guide for 
tlie effectiveness or otherwise of our economic polidies. The theory of 
population is itself an interE-sting part of economics. The Census helps us 
to test and adapt that theory to facts". 

-Sardar Vallabh Bhai patel 

2. "The provisional population figures for the 1981 Census have 
just been relea1ed, and before commenting on the figures it is necessary to 
pay tributes to the extremely efficient and prompt mannu in which this 
massive task has been successfully completed. The Census in India il 
certainly tRe biggest such exercise any where in the world, and the quiet 
efficiency with wliich it has been undertaken could be a model for other 
countries. 

At a time when inefficient and shoddy performance seems to have 
become tlie ordi!r of the day, the census provides a refreshing contrast, 
and all conoerned deserve warm commendation". 

-Dr. Karan Singh, M.P. 

The Tribun6 March 31. 1981. 

( v) 
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lNTRODUCTION 

On the 23rd Match we had released Paper 1 
of 1981 Census which gives the provisional popu­
lation totals of the State and informa tion up to 
the district level only. [t contains information 
regarding the sex-wise total population of the 
State, growth rate, deasity of popula tion by dist­
ricts, decadal variations from 1901 onwards, 
district-wise p:!rccntages of litl!ra::y etc. 

2. In the supplem!ut to Paper I, which we 
are releasing right now. we intend to give detail~d 
information at the tahsil level also. Apart from 
making information available upto tahsil level, 
the present pUblicdtion covers much wider field 
of information like the population and growth of 
cities/urban agglomeration and towns of various 
classes in the State, distribution of population 
according to the size of the town, distribution of 
main workers by district and alsJ the percentage 
of main workers to the total population. The 
main workers have been further split into their 
various working categories like cultivators, agri­
cultural labourers, household industry and other 
workers by percentages as well as in absolute 
figures. In the Paper 1, as already stated, we had 
given figures uptil district level, in the present 
volume same figures will be available down to the 
tahsiljsub-tahsillevel as given in Primary Census 
Abstract Part-I. In Primary Census Abstract 
part-II. the break-up of main workers into culti­
vators, agriculture labourers, household industries 
and other workers has boea given at tahsil/sub­
tahltil level and for each urban area separately. 

This apart, sex-wise absolute figures of marginal 
workers and non-workers have also been given III 

this part separately for rural and urban areas. 

3. For the first time after 1931, we have 
also provided the district and tahsil-wise break-up 
of the handicapped population in the State :lnd 
also urban and rural break-up. 

4. On this occasion, I would like to express 
my deep gratitude to Shri P. Padmanabha , 
Registrar General & Census Commissio ner, India 
for his constant inspiration and guidance which 
has sustained us all through these massive ope­
rations. I am also extremely thankful to the 
State Government and in particular to Shri K. C. 
Pandeya, Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal 
Pradesh and other senior officers of tbe State 
Government and field formations who extended 
their fullest co-operation to us as and when re­
quired to make this gigantic task a success. 
Finally, I shall be failing in my duty if I do not 
extend my warmest thanks to the Enumerators/ 
Supervisors and also the staff of my own Directo­
rate whose unstinted co-operation made the 
Census Operations of 1981 a booming success 
in the State. 

Simla, 
April 25, 1981. 

K.. L. NEGI 

Director of CenSus Operations, 
Himachal Pradesh. 





FIGURES AT A GLANOE 

t. Population Persons 4,231,569 

Males 2,131,312 

Females 2,106,1~1 

2. Decennial Population Growth 
Rate 1971-81 22.46 per cent 

3. Density of Population per Sq. Km 76 per Sq. Km. 

4. Sex Ratio (No. of Females per 
1,000 Males) 988 

5. Literacy Rate 

Persons 41.94 

Males 52.36 

Females 31.39 

6. No. of Towns 47 

7. Percentage of Urban Population 
to Total Population 1.12 

8. Percentage of Main Workers to Total 
Population 33,89 

9. Percentage break-up of Workers jMain) 

(i) Cultivators 23.53 

(ii) Agricultural Labourers 0.99 

(iii) Household Industries 0.90 

(iv) Other Workers 8.47 

10. Marginal Workers 7.52 

1l. Non-workers 58.59 

( xi ) 



Our poplilation h~s exploded to 684 million! 

Is it to ensure against further explosions Doctor? 

( xit ) 
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India is the second largest country of the world 
in terms of the population. It accommodates 
684 million people. In other words, India's popu­
lation consists of 15.S percent of the world popu­
lation packed in the land area of 2.5 percent of the 
world. Himachal Pradesh, a constituent state 
of the Union of India, accommodates 0.62 percent 
of the country's population in the land area of 1.69 
percent of the country. Apparently, it would 
appear that Hmachal is comparatively in a better 
position as far the land-man ratio is concerned, 
but if we probe slightly deeper it is no way in a 
happy position due to its terraneous land. 
The rate of growth of population in Himachal 
Pradesh during seventies has been as high 
as 22.46 percent or a compound growth 
rate of 2.15 per annum as compared to the 
country's compound growth rate of 2.48 percent 
per annum. 

2. The People's Republic of China, the 
largest populated country in the world has, perhaps, 
crossed a billion mark in 1980. Uptil recently 
China had the highest compound growth rate of 
2.53 percent per annum which is even higher than 
India. Today, reliably it has been able to control 
growth rate at 1.6 percent per annum. Perhaps, 
their slogan of 'one child a couple programme' 
have borne fruits. 

3. As already stated in Paper 1 the popula­
tion of Himachal Pradesh has sprung up to 4.24 
million in 1981 from 1.92 million in 1901, thereby 
registere-¢ a growth rate of 120.67 percent in 80 
years. As the over-all population increased, density 
of population has also reached 76 persons per sq. 
km. compared to 35 persons per sq. km. in 1901. 
From 1901 to 1951 the density of p~pulation 
had been modest with 34 persons per sq. 
km. in 1911, 35 persons per sq. km. in 1921, 37 
persons in 1931, 41 persons per sq. km. in 1941 
and 43 persons per sq. km. in 1951. Ever since, 
the rate of growth of popUlation has been sky­
rocketing with 51 persons per sq. km. in 1961 and 
62 persons per sq. km. in 1971 and now 76 persons 
per sq. km. in 1981. The country's growth of 
population has risen from 77 persons per sq. km. 
in 1901 to 221 persons per sq. km. in 1981 com­
pared to 32 persons per sq. km. for rest of the 
countries of the world. This phenomenal growth 
()f population in our country and of the state may, 

perhaps, be attributed to sociological as well as 
economic factors. s late Dr. S. N. Aggarwal of 
International Institute of Population Studies, 
Bombay has rightly pointed out that the 
growth rate is high because of "universality 
of marriage, lower age at marriage, limited use 
of contraceptives, low level of literacy, poor level 
of living of masses and traditional way of life 
among 80 percent of the rural population". 

4. Incidentally, sex ratio for the country 
has never been favourable to women with a constant 
decline of female popUlation comt¥red to male 
right from 1901 onwards till 1971. The females 
per thousand males in 1901 had been 972. This 
went on constantly descending when in 1971 it 
came down to 930 females for per one thousand 
males. This trend, however, appears to have 
reversed marginally in 1981 with females register­
ing 935 for per thousand males. Conversely, 
in Himachal Pradesh in 1901 there were 884 females 
for per 1,000 males. This steadily went on nSlllg 
when it reached 988 females for 1,000 males in 
1981. 

5. Regarding literacy it is worth noting that 
at the dawn of the 20th century literacy of our 
country was just 5.35 p(:rcent, male literates being 
9.53 percent and female literates 0.60 percent. In 
fact, an educated woman was a rarity at the begin­
ning of the centUrY. Slowly but steadily we have 
travelled a long distance in last 80 years bringing out 
the male literacy to 46.74 percent and the female 
literacy 24.88 percent. If children with age 4 and 
below are omitted, over 50 percent of our male 
population would be able to read and write 
with understanding and so also one third of the 
fcm<,.le population of the country. 

6. It is difficult to project precisely the literacy 
of Him3.chal Pradesh right from 1901 onwards since 
the State has often changed its contours. However, 
ever since taking the Census of Himachal Pradesh 
as a s.epa.rate unit, the literacy figures are availablt". 
In 1961 literacy in Himachal Pradesh was 21.26 
percent, male literates being 32.31 percent and female 
9.46 percent. During sixties State could make a 
considerable strides in the field of education bringing 
literacy percentage in 1971 to 31.96 percent, male 
literates being 43.19 percent and female literates 
20.23 percent, thereby showing an overall growth 
of 84.92 percent literates during the deca,de~ which 



indeed, was the highest in the country. However, 
the tempo could not be kept in seventies where rate 
of growth of literates declined to 60.8 p3rcent with 
41.94 percent literacy-male literacy being 52.36 
and female 31.39. 

7. As already stated female poulation in the 

State right from the beginning of -the century has boon 
constantly increasing leaving a m1rginal gap between 
male-female ratio. It was further stated that out 
of 12 districts in the State, 5 districts have female 
p:)pulation higher than male. 

STATEMENT-! 

Serial 
No. 

Tahsils/Sub-tahsils with female population higher than male population 

Population 
Name of District/Tahsil/Sub-Tahsil 

Persons Males Females 
-------------------'----------------------------------~-------

2 3 4 5 

CHAMBA DISTRICT 
Chamba (T) 90,013 44,993 45,020 

KANGRA DISTRICT 
2 Nurpur (T) 131,654 65.744 65.910 

3 Fathcpur (ST) 55.939 27,965 27.974 

4 Kangra (T) 218,900 105,260 113,640 

5 Dcra Gopipur (T) 172,047 83,281 88,766 

6 Lambagraon (ST) 07,824 29,968 37,856 

7 Palampur (T) 194,544 92,535 102,009 

HAMIRPUR DISTRICT 
8 Nadaun (ST) 67,113 30,591 36,522 

9 Sujanpur Tira (T) 29,297 13,155 16,142 

10 Hamirpur (T) 61,419 28,018 33,401 

11 Bhoranj (ST) 75,033 34,133 40.900 

12 Barsar (T) 66,246 30.651 35,595 

UNA DISTRICT 
13 Amb (T) 109,616 53.082 56.534 

14 Haroli (ST) 64,142 31,284 32,858 

15 Una (T) 69,446 34.349 35.097 

16 Bangana (T) 48,171 23.735 24,436 

BILASPUR DISTRICT 
17 Ghumarwin (T) 147,080 70.590 76,490 

MANDl DISTRICT 
18 logindar Nagar (T) 81.328 39,448 41.880 

19 Lad Bharol (ST) 20,214 8.898 11.316 

20 SandhoI (ST) 22,013 9.750 12.263 

21 Sarkaghat (T) 105.268 49.568 55,700 

22 Chachyot (T) 30,911 15,450 15,461 

SIMLA DISTRICT 
23 Seoni (T) 26,926 13.052 13.874 

24 Nankhari (ST) 19,327 9,6'0 9.677 

SOLAN DISTRICT 
25 Arki (T) 56,972 27.392 29,580 

KINNAUR DISTRICT 
26 Poo (T) 6,176 3,039 3.137 

27 Sangla (T) 9.416 4,591 4,825 

22 



Statement-l shows the tahsils/sub-tahsils. in 
the State having female population higher than male 
population. District-wise analysis of the tahsils 
would show that in Chambg district OUt of 6 tahsils, 
5 tahsils have higher male population than the female, 
bllt, tahsil Chamba has female pop:J.lation higher 
than male. In Kangr~. district with the exception of 
Khu ndian and lndora sub-tahsils, all the rem3ining 7 
tahsils have got the female population m\lch hi.gher 
than male population. As if not to leave any stone 
unturned, all tahsils of Hamirpur district have fe­
m'llc popUlation higher than male. This equally 
applies tol Una district also where all the four 
tahsils have higher femde population Zthan male. 
In Bilaspur district, Ghumarwin tahsil has higher 

fem,'.le population than mC'Je and Bilaspur Sadar 
tahsil and Shri Naina Devi Ji sub-tahsil have 
higher male ratio, though, the district as a whole 
has higher female ratio compared to ml'Je. In 
Mandi district the ratio appears to be fifty-fifty, 
5 tahsils/sub-tahsils having higher female population 
compared to male and the remaining 5 having a 
male population higher than female. In Simla 
district, Seoni tahsil and Nankhari sub-tahsil have 

female population higher than the male. Solan 
has only Arki tahsil with female population higher 
than male. Kinnaur has Poo and Sangla 
tahsils with female population higher than male. 
Thus Statement-l reveals that out of73 tahsils/sub­
tahsils in the State, 27 tahsil/sub-tahsils have female 
population higher than male population. All tahsils! 
Sub-tahsil of Kulu. Sirmaur and Lahul and Spiti 
districts have male population higher than female. 

8. Statement-2 gives the towns in the State 
with female population higher than male. It would 
reveal that out of47 towns inthe State only 4 towns 
i.e. Yol Cantonment Board, Sujanpur Tira Notified 
Area Committee, Daulatpur Notified Area Commit­
tee and Bakloh Cantonment Board have a female 
population higher than male population. It is di­
fficult to hazard guess precisely about the reasons 
nonetheless, apart from being higher female birth 
rate, lack of job opportunities in rural areas which 
leads to the migration of male population can be 
the one of the CaUses ofthe higher female ratio in the 
tahsils/towns given in the Statement-l and 2 res­
pectively. 

STATEMENT-2 

Towns with female population higher than male population 

Serial 
No. Name of Town 

2 

Yo! C.B. 

2 Sujanpur Tira N.A.C. 

3 Daulatpur N.A.C. 

4 Bakloh C.B. 

9. The comparative all India Urban popu­
lation of aU the States/Union Territories as given 
in the Table-! shows that Maharashtra with urban 
population of 35.03 percent ~'comes fir~t amongst 
the states followed by Tamil Nadu with 32.98 
percent, third and fourth being Gujarat and 
Karnataka with 31.08 percent and 28.92 
percent, respectively. 

Rural Urban Composition of Population. 
10. Table'2 gives the rural-urban composition 

of the Population in the State. Before we go into 
detail analysis of the towns, it would be relevant 
to knowthe criteria for d~termining towns. Accord· 
ing to Census any place to be called a town must 
qualify the following criteria :-

(i) must have a population-of more than 5,000, 
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Persons Males Females 

3 4 .5 

9,213 4.316 4.897 

4,201 2.097 I 2.104 

2,336 1,12.5 1,211 

1,664 726 938 

(ii) the density of the population of the town 
must be atleast 400 persolls per sq. lan, 

(iii) atleast 75 percent of the abov~ population 
should be engaged in non-agricultural 
activities. 

11 . This apart, any Town/N otified Area Com­
mittee or Cantonment Board notified so by the 
Central/State Government is treated as town for 
census purposeS. 

12. If the census criteria is to be taken into 
consideration for determination of town, Himachal 
Pradesh may not have more than 17 towns. But, 
combining the Government notification and the 
census definition, there are as many as 47 towns in 



Himachal Pradesh as against 36 towns in 1971. 
Of these, none comes in Class 1. Simla is the only 
town which falls in the category of Class II tOWll. 

Sundar Nagar in Mandi district and Nahan in 
Sirmaur district come in the Category of Class III 
towns. Five towns namel), Chamba, Kangra, 
Mandi, Kulu and Solan come in the category of 

Class IV towns. Another 9 towns, 3 in Kangra. 
1 each in Hamirpur, Una, Bilaspur, Mandi, Solan 
and Sirmaur fall in the Class V towns. Remaining 
30 towns in the State are the Class VI towns. 
The Statement-3 below gives complete picture 
of the number of towns by its class si7.e. 

STATEMENT-3 
Distribution of Towns-by Class Size 

-------~-~------

Seri,.! 
No. 

State/District All 
Classes 

Z 3 

Himachal Pradesh 47 

I Chamba 5 

2 Kangra 8 

3 Hamirpur 3 

4 Una 5 

S Bilaspur 3 

6 Mandi 4 

7 Kulu 3 

8 Lahul & Spiti 

9 Simla 6 

10 Solan 7 

11 Sirmaur 

12 Kinnaur 

13. All 47 towns referred above have aggregate 
population of 327,162 as against rural population 
of 3,910,407. In other words, Himachal Pradesh 
has 7.72 percent urban population compared to 
92.28 perCent rUIal population which in 1971 was 
6.99 and 93.01 respectively. Here it would be re­
leVant to mention that 24.09 percent of the total 
urban population of Himachal PradeSh liveS in tiny 
Class VI towns without actually having much urban 

3 

Class 

I II III 

6 

IV 

7 

V VI ---_ 
4 5 8 9 

1 2 5 9 30 

4 

3 4 

2 

4 

2 

1 

2 

5 

1 5 

1 

characteristics, followed by Class IV towns with 
22.17 percent and Class II town with 2l.54 percent. 
Next comes Class V towns with 19.72 percent 
Population and last and the least come Class III 
towns with 12.49 percent of total urban population. 
Comparative figures for 1971-81 given 1D 

Statement-4, evidently shows that Himachal 
Pradesh is overwhelmingly a rural ,:,tate. 

v STATEMENT-4 
Proportion of population in each s:ze class to total urban population 

----------------------
Serial Class of Town 1971 1981 
No. 

1 2 3 4 
.... ---- ------

1 Class I 

2 Class II 22'89 21 '54 

3 Class III 8 '81 12'49 

4 Class IV 27 '18 22 '17 

S Class V 19'63 19'72 

6 Class VI 21 '49 24 '08 
~--------- .----------------_ 



14. Out of overall growth rate of 22.46 
percent during 1971--- 81, urban area of all classses 
registered growth rate or 35.25 percent whereas 
rural areas registered a growth rate of 21.50 percent. 
Amongst the urban areas, towns in Hamirpur and 
Una districts have registered the hir:hcst urban 
growth rate of 331.33 pcrc('nt and 136.98 percent 
respectively durircg this dtcade. P"rh~.ps, not 

primarily because of industrial actIvItIes or in­
creasing trade and commerce but due Lo con­
verSIon of some villages into towns. Though, 
overall urban growth rate is much higher [han thc 
rural growth rate, peculiary still, some of the 
urban arcas have ShOWF lesser growth rate than the 
rural areas. This may pal t1y be due to the limited 
notified urban jurisdictions and consequmt 
over-spilling of the growth of population beyond 
the municipal limits and partly as alrf"ady stated 
due to low level of industrial and commercial 
activities in these towns. Sundar i'-:agar and 
Pandoh towns in Mandi uistrict, in fact, h<,_ve 
registered a negative growth rate during this 
decade. This of course is clearly dUe to the 
winding up of peak activities of Lhe Beas Sutlej 
Project. 

15. SIMLA TOWN holds a distinct place 
amongst all the towns in Himachal Pradesh. 
Firstly because it is the only Class II town in the 
State. Secondly, it happenstobethe capital of the 
State with all accompanying advantages and dis­
advantages. The town with the population of 
70,479 has registered a growth rate of 27.29 percent 
in 1981 compared to a population of 55,368 with 
growth rate of 29.98 percent during the previous 
decade. The slight variation betwe<:n 1961-71 
and 1971-81 is mainly because in 1981 figures, 
combatant population is yet to be added. One 
can safely deduce that Simla has kept its previous 
decade's growth rate undisturbed during this 
decaae too. Nonetheless, one apparently would 
feel that growth rate of Simla is 110t so impressive 
compared to overall urban growth rate of 35.25 
percent in the state. Cool analysis would show 
that the high urban growth rate in the state is 
partly due to the creation of eleven new towns 
during 1971-81 and not due to growth alone. 

Simla town uniquely placed as it is, nas a margi. 
nal seasonal population also. Apart from govern­
mental activities which has a tremendous bearing on 
size of the population of the town, it does not 
have any other activity worth the name. During 
1971-81 large number of the Central and State 
offices have shifted from Simla. Mainly they are 
Accountant Generals, Haryana rmd Punjab, part 
of the Labour Bureau Simla, Controller of Insll­
rance, Government of India, P_cgistrar of News­
papers, Headquarters of Deputy Inspector G.;neral, 
Indo-Tibetan Border Police, Directorate of 
Fisheries of Himachal Pradesh and shifting of 
enbfock MalMsu district staff to Solan. Figures 
collected from the concerned departments show 
that approximately, 3,300 persons Were 
employed in the aforesaid offices. Presuming 
that about 800 of them were either single or were 
staying outside the town, still 2,500 employees 
have shifted from the town with their families. 
Putting an averag'! size of an Indian urban family 
at 5 (though for the entire country the average 
size of the family according to 1971 Census is 
5.7), about 1~,5;)0 persons have migrated to other 
parts of the country and the state. As against 
tilis, Census of Government employees published 
by the Directorate of Economics and Statistics, 
Himachal Pradesh shows that during 1976-79 
only 10.10 percent additional employment has 
been generated in the Simla town by Government 
against 12.08 percent employment generated in 
the entire State during 1971-79. Thus, absolute 
increase of 15,111 for Simla during 1971-81 appears 
to be high enough. By way of caution, it may be 
relevant to add that the population of Simla town 
with the existing urban jurisdiction may not regis­
ter much growth in future too due to already 
almost optimum space r utilization. This is 
corroborated. by the fact that tbe satellite villages 
which form the standard urban areas of Simla 
have registered a higher growth rate of 
28.28 percent during the decade under review than 
thc growth rate of Simla town. Simla standard 
urban area has a population of 96,714 with 208 
satellite villages. 
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16. Comparative Population of the top 
ten cities of India has been given in statement-5. 



STATEMENT-5 

ToP Ten Cities of India with Population above one Million 

Serial 
No. 

Name of the 
City 

2 

Cityl Urban agglomeration 

1971 1981 

3 4 

(Tn lacs) 

Percentage As Percentage, 
growth of Stutes 

rate popUlation 

1971-81 1981 

5 6 

---_--------------------"----
Calcutta 

2 Greater BombaY 

3 Delhi 

4 Madras 

5 Bangalore 

6 Hyderabad 

7 Ahmedabad 

8 Kanpur 

9 pune 

10 Nagpur 

7ll ·31 

59 '71 

36 -47 

31 ·1 ~ 

17·96 

J 7.42 

12·75 

11· 35 

9·30 

91.66 

82.03 

57.53 

42.77 

29.14 

25.66 

25.15 

16.85 

16.85 

12.98 

30.4 

37.4 

51.7 

34.9 

76.2 

42"9 

44,4 

32.2 

48.5 

39.6 

16·8 

13 ·1 

92.~ 

8 "9 

7 ·9 

4 8 

7·4 

1 ·5 

') ·7 

2 ·1 

----------"----------------" "--"-""-------- ---------

Total 283 ·51 -100.62 41..3 

--- "-----------
Distribution of population by workers and non- 42,37,569, as many as 14,36,284 are main workers, 

workers. 3] 8,584 are marginal \Vorkers and 2,482,701 are non-

17. Historically, India has been a predomi­
nantly agricultural country where population 
flourished at much higher rate in tbe fertile 
Indo-Gangetic Plains and the other river basins 
of India tban the less fertile parts. Himachal 
Pradesh appears to be no different from this 
historical fact when we see tbe density of popula­
tion higher in the fertile valley districts than the 
rugged higher altitudes. Una, Kangra, Hamirpur, 
Mandi and Bilaspur districts which form primarily 
the fertile valleys of Himachal have a population 
much higher than rest of the districts which are 
more terraneous. 

18. As already mentioned, Himachal Pradesh 
is overwhelmingly a rural state and the destinies of 
the State are intimately interwovm with the lot 
of the rural population. A discerning look at 
Statement-6 and Tables 5 and 6 would reveal 
that out of 41.41 percent main and marginal 
workers, 23.53 percent are engaged in cultivation 
ana otber agricultural operations. In 1981 Census 
the entire population Were categorised intomain 
workers, marginal workers ana non-workers. 
Table 6 and Primary Census Abstract Part-IT 
would ShOW that out of total population of 
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workers, tnereby comprising 33.89 percent main 
workers, 7.52 percent marginal workers and 
58.59percent non-workers to the total population 
of the State respectively. The main workers 
according to Census definition are tbe persons 
who bave got work for six months or more than 
6 months in a year, any person who has worked 
for one day to less than 6 months is categorised 
as marginal worker and people who have not 
worked at all are treated as non-workers. These 
figures would show that in Himachal 
Placesh effective working force is33.89 percent 
of the total popUlation while 7.52 porcelli have 
only seasonal work and. remaining 58.59 percent 
people are one way or the other completely de­
pene.ent on 41.41 percent working population. 
Having categorised working popUlation into main 
workers and. marginal workers from the total 
population of the State if we glance at the further 
d.ivision of workers in the various sectors of eco­
nomy it can be seen that out of 33.89 percent 
main workers overwhelming percentage of 69.44 
are engagej in cultivation and. 2.92 percent are 
agricultural labourers. Only 2.65 percent are 
engaged in the househok inc'ustry and 24.99 percent 
main workers are engaged in other wOlks i.e. 



trade, commerce, industry and. Government and 
private services,etc. In 1971 it was 70.64 percent, 
4.17 percent, 2.60 percent and. 22.59 percent 
respectively. Overall picture ofthe main workers 
would., therefore, show that there has been a 
marginal shift of cultivators and agricultural 
labourers to household ind.ustry and 'other works' 
as a consequence marginal increase of working 
strength in the household. ind,ustry and the services. 
This marginal change in the profession would. give 
an indication that with the spread of education and 
consequent enlightenment, more people have 
started adopting profession in trade, commerce, 
industry and services, etc. This, inc'.eec1., is a happy 
trend but the shift from the traditional agricultural 
profession to industrial and allied activities during 
the decade under review seem to be very very 
marginal to change the overall complexion of the 
population in the State. Even tod.ay 72,36 per­
cent of the main workers i.e. the persons who 
have worked up to six months and. more in a 
year are engaged. in agricultural activities, Above 
conclusions reveal that the State has a very high 
depeno,ency ratio which is evio.ent from tpe very 
fact that 33.89 percent of the Stateworking popu­
lation has to feed the remaining 66.11 percent 
population i.e. on an average one earning mem­
ber has to take the burden of providing suste­
nance to 3 idle mouths. In a State where effective 

have to feed too many mouths, causing lesser in­
come to the State and lesser per capita income for 
the people and consequent poorer standards of 
living_ No savings is possible because more re­
sources are to be diverted towards consump.ion. 
This situation ind.icates a typical age structure of 
the population of the State with broad base and 
tapering top which demographically is called 
'young popUlation' which has all its concomitant 
problems to the State and the society inter 
alia, mass un-employment etc. Further 
column 9 of the statement would show that where­
ever there is higher percentage of literacy, the per­
centage of non-workers are higher than the dishicts 
having lower rate of literacy. Perhaps, the reason 
can be attributed to the fact that the younger gene­
ration spend more time in education and join the­
working force later than c.istricts where the illi­
teracy is more and the younger people join wOlk 
at an early age. The district-wise percentage of 
cultivators given in Statement-6 shows that Kulu, 
Kinnam, Simla, Lahul & Spiti, Sirmaur, Mandi 
and Chamba districts have higher percentage of 
cultivator s than rest of the districts of Bilaspur, 
S~lan, Una, Hamirpur, and Kangra. It appears 
that when there is no scope for diversification of 
activities or no alternative sources of livelihood, 
p.:ople mainly concentrate on the cultivation and 
whoever i~ left out of cultivation took (or the 

working popUlation is so disproportionately low Govemment job which come in the category of 
the economy can never augur well since few hands • other workers' in !he Statement-6. 

STATEMENT-6 
Percentage of Workers, Marginal Workers and Non-Workers to Total Population 

-----

Serial 
No. 

State/District 

2 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
1 Chamba 
2 Kangra 
3 Hamirpur 
4 Una 
5 Bilaspur 
6 Mandi 
7 Kulu 
8 Lahul & Spiti 
9 Simla 

10 Solan 
11 Sirmaur 
12 Kinnaur 

Total 
Population 

3 

42,37,569 
309,562 
965,488 
314,942 
315,874 
244,614 
641,175 
239,123 

32,063 
507,793 
301.854 
305,927 

59,154 

Main Workers_33.89 

2 

Cultivators Agricul-
tural 
labourers 

3 4 
---- ----
Household Other 
Industry. 
Manufact-

Workers 

uring, 
Processing, 
Servicing 
and 

Repairs 

Marginal Non-
Workers Workers 

~-~------, ----------.-~--

4 5 6 7 8 9 

23 -53 0'99 090 8,47 7'52 58'59 
24'05 0'23 0'66 9,65 12 '76 52'65 
15 ,45 1 -51 1 ,35 7,41 6'54 67'74 
17 ,26 0'52 0'91 5 '44 11 '04 (i4-83 
14-31 1 '46 0'77 6,63 4'27 72-56 
24'00 0-46 0-84 5 ·85 9'92 58 -93 
28-53 OA9 0-77 6 ·98 9 ·34 53 -89 
36'06 0,90 0,60 7 35 6,62 48-47 
29 -30 1 ·38 0'14 27·15 7,79 34'24 
31 ,38 1 ·32 0'75 12,93 4'81 48'81 
22-58 0-84 0'68 10 ·31 6,99 58 ·60 
29 '16 0'87 0'77 9 '10 5 ,99 54 '11 
34 '11 2'87 1 '45 16 -02 2·38 43 '17 

27 



Physically Handicapped Persons 

17. Tab1e-7 gives th~ tahsil/town-wise 
distribution of the to cally h1.u,l,icapped persons 
in the State. After 1931 Census this has been 
attempted for the first time i.n this census, 
The table referred above reveals that out of 
7,98,062 hOHseholc's inth~ State with total popu­
lation of 42,37,::69, there are as many as 10,773 
totally h'l11d,ic~lppe:j. persons in the State. Of this, 
3,922 are totally blind persons, '2,757 are totally 
cripphJ. anj -1-,01)4 totally dumb. For a population 
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of 4.24 million the hniicapp"d population of 
10,773 is a substantially high number. We have 
not, h:)wevar, gone into the reasons of disability 
while collecting the figures. I n absolute terms, 
Mandi district tops with 1,899 totally handicapped 
persons, next comes Kangra with 1,697 persons 
followed by Simla district with 1,493 persons, 
thereafter oomes Sirmaur district with 900 persons, 
Chamba stands fifth with 862 persons and 
Kulu comes sixth with 814 handicapped persons. 
Remaining six rj,istricts each having hand.icapped 
population below 800. 
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TA:BLE-l 
Urban population in the States and Union Territories. 1981 

Serial 
No. 

In~ia/State/Union Territory 

2 

INDIA'" 

States 

Andhra Pradesh 

2 Bihar 

3 Gujarat 

4 Haryana 

5 Himachal Pradesh 

6 Karnataka 

7 Kerala 

8 Madhya Pradesh 

9 Maharashtra 

10 Manipur 

11 Meghalaya 

12 Nagaland 

13 Orissa 

14 Punjab 

15 Rajasthan 

16 Sikkim 

17 Tamil Nadu 

18 Tripura 

19 Uttar Pradesh 

20 West Bengal 

Union Territories 

A &N Islands 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 

3 Chandigarh 

4 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 

5 Delhi 

6 Goa, Daman & Diu 

7 Lakshadweep 

8 Mizoram 

9 Pondicherry 

* Excludes Assam and Jammu & Kashmir. 
-00-

31 

Total 
Population 

3 

()58,140,676 

53,592,605 

69,823,154 

33,960,905 

12,850,902 

4,237,569 

37,043,451 

25,403,217 

52,138,467 

62,715,300 

1,411,375 

1,32R,343 

773,281 

26,272,054 

16,669,755 

34,108,292 

314,999 

48,297,456 

2,047,351 

110,885,874 

54,485,560 

188,254 

628,050 

450,061 

103,677 

6,196,414 

1,082,117 

40,237 

487,774 

604,182 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

Urban 
Population 

4 

l5~, 1_!\i,507 

12,457,709 

8,699,013 

10,556,431 

2,821,829 

327,162 

10,711,103 

4,770,929 

10,588,653 

21 '<;C(.JO(i 

373,215 

239,501 

120,180 

3,105,635 

4,620,495 

7,140,421 

51,110 

15,927,952 

224,881 

19,973,223 

14,433,486 

49,632 

39,715 

421,256 

6,914 

5,752,538 

Urban 
Popul~li(n 

Percent of 
Total 
Popula­
tion 

5 

23.13 

23 '25 

12 '46 

31 ·08 

21 '96 

7·72 

28 '92 

18 ·78 

20 ·31 

35·03 

26'44 

18·03 

15 ·54 

11 ·82 

27 '72 

20'93 

16 ·23 

32'98 

10 'S'8 

18 01 

26 ·49 

26 ·36 

6 '32 

93 ·60 

6'67 

92.~ 
- - ---~-

351,235 32'46 

18,633 46'31 

]22,765 25'17 

316,085 52'32 



TABLE~2 

Rural and Urban COJnllosition of Populadoti 
1981-CE~SUS 

(Provisional Figures) 
---,-------------------"-------- ------------------

Percentage of Decennial Growth Rate 
Population 1981 Urban to Total 1971-81 

serial State/District Population 
No. ---------------- --------------- ---------____ ......._------' 

Total Rural Urban 1971 1981 Total Rural Urban 

i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
--~--~~---------~------------- -- - -------------~-------.----

HIMACHAL PRADESH .. 4,237,569 3,910,407 327,162 6·99 7'72 -j 22 ·46 +21'50 -j 35 ·25 

Chamba 309,562 288,302 21.2(0 7·50 6·87 +23 ·23 -t 24 '08 -j ]2 '82 

2 Kangra 965,488 914,829 50,659 4 ·33 5 '25 -~ 20 '56 +19 '39 +46 '24 

3 Hamirpur 314,942 299,108 15,834 1 ·39 5'03 +18 ·85 -t ]4 '46 + !!31 '33 

4 Una 315,874 29],375 24,499 3 ·56 7'76 +20 ·86 +16 ·08 -j 136 'S8 

5 Bilaspur 244,6]4 233,151 1 1,463 4'88 4'69 ..J, 25 '58 .., 25 '83 +20 '69 

6 Mandi 641,175 594,000 47,175 9'36 7'36 +24 '46 +27 '20 -2 '14 

7 Kulu 239,]23 222,275 ] 6,848 5'59 7'05 -j 24 '30 +22 ·39 -j 56 '6] 

8 Lahul & Spiti 32,063 32,063 -j ]6 ·31 -116 ·31 

9 Simla 507,793 427,823 79,970 14'59 15 ·75 -t 20 '55 +19 '31 +30 '5] 

10 Solan 301,854 269,228 32,626 10·09 10'81 --\ 27·15 +26'13 -j- 36'25 

11 Sirmaur 305,927 279,099 26,~28 8 '45 8 ·77 +24 ·85 +24 ·42 -t- 29 ·51 

12 Kinnaur 59,154 59,154 +18 ·70 +18 '70 

--00--
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TABLE-3 

Population and Growth Rate of Cities, Urblm Agglomerations and Towns 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

Serial 
No, 

Size Class ICity/Urban Ag~lomera­
tion/Town 

District 
Population 1981 Growth Rate 

Persons Males Females 1961-71 1971-81 
--_-- - ------------- -------- - --- ~- -_--_------- --- -------_--_. 

All Classes 

Class I 

ClasslJ 

Simla (M. Corp.) 

Class III 

2 

Sundar Nagar (M.C.) 

2 Nahan (M.C.) 

Class IV 

Mandi (M.C.) 

2 Dharamsala(M.C.) 

3 Chamba (M. C. ) 

4 Solan (M.e.) 

5 Sultanpur (Kulu) (M.C.) 

Class V 

Yol(C.B.) 

2 Una(M.C.) 

3 * Hamirpur (M.C.) 

4 Bilaspur (M.e.) 

5 Kangra (M.C. ) 

~ Nurpur(M.C.) 

7 Paonta Sahib(M.C.) 

8 Nalagarh (M. C.) 

9 Jogindar Nagar (Urban Area) 

Class VI 

*Santokhgarh (N. A. C.) 

2 Gagret (N.A.C.) 

3 Sujanpur Tira (N.A.C.) 

(a) Dalhousie(M.C.) 

(b) Dalhousie (C.B.) 

5 Pa\ampllr (M.C.) 

6 Kasauli (C.B.) 

7 M)':ntpur B lsdehra (N.A.C.) 

8 S'lbathu (C. B.) 

9 Nagrota (N.A.C.) 

3 

Simla 

Mandi 

Sirmaur 

Mandi 

Kangra 

Chamba 

Solan 

Kulu 

Kangra 

Una 

Hamirpur 

Bilaspur 

Kangra 

Kangra 

Sirmaur 

Solan 

Mandi 

Una 

Una 

H1'l1irpllr 

Chamba 

Kaugra 

Solan 

Una 

Solan 

J(angra 

33 

4 678 
. - -- -~--------_------~---

317,162 181,848 145,314 +35 '68 +35 ·25 

70,479 

70,479 

40,859 

20,774 

20,085 

72,526 

18,631 

t 5, t 88 

13,737 

t 3,130 

11,840 

64,528 

9,213 

9,157 

8,798 

7,942 

7.106 

5,833 

5,800 

5,646 

5,033 

78,770 

4,~53 

4,494 

4,201 

4,178 

2,925 

1,253 

3,892 

3,873 

3,859 

3,718 

3,692 

42,155 

42,155 

22,353 

11,505 

10,848 

40,363 

10,231 

8,402 

7,215 

7,558 

6,957 

34,463 

4,316 

4,893 

5,154 

4,398 

3,(44 

3,029 

3,]22 

3,163 

2,744 

42,514 

2,406 

2,275 

2,097 

2,331 

1,68.9 

642 

1,986 

2,058 

2,020 

1,884 

] .873 

28,324 +29 ·98 

28,324 -t 29 '~8 

18,5C6 -49 '99 

9,2(9 +268 '45 

9,237 +28 ·76 

32,163 +42 ·85 

8,400 +29 '27 

6,786 +6 '67 

6,522 +37 '23 

5,572 + 54 ·17 

4,883 

30,065 

4,897 

4,264 

3,644 

3,544 

+83 ·34 

-6·66 

-22 '35 

+22'49 

-5'21 

3,4162 +3 '88 

2,804 +24 '85 

2,~78 +101 '42 

2,483 

2,289 

36,256 

2,247 

2,219 

2,104 

1,847 

1,236 

611 

1,906 

1,815 

1,839 

1,834 

1.819 

+18 '57 

-I47'2~ 

+34'(6 

-5·79 

+56 '85 

-69'36 

_58 '49 

-8 '41 

-10·32 

+12 '73 

+27 ·29 

-t 27 '29 +, ... i9 

-2 ·49 

+25 ·~o 

+10·32 

+10 '58 

+38 ·84 

+16'28 

+29 ·74 

+32·17 

+35 ·89 

+15 '28 

+44'71 

+139 ·66 

+12 '86 

+18 ·45 

+37 '21 

+57 ·10 

+53 '80 

+25 ·70 

+51'50 

+16 ·03 

-18 '45 

-31 '91 

+51 '51 

+53 '29 

+3 ·09 

+28 '92 

+26 '35 



TABLE-3 

Population and Growth Rate of Cities, Urban Agglomerations and Towns-Concld. 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisiona I F i[UHr) 

------- _-- --~--~---~-~ -- ~o _O _____ O ___ o ______ ~_~' ________ " _____ ~ .. 

Population 1981 Growth Rate 
serial Size Class/City/Urban District ---------

No. A5 glomeratlon/Town 
Persons Males Females 1961-71 1971-81 

-_--------
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

_ ---~" 

~ ---------- ---_ ---_-_ ----"---_-- -----~~--

10 Rampur (M.C.) Simla 3,307 2,092 1,215 +26'17 +26 '08 

1 1 Jawalamukhi (N.A.C.) Kangra 3,215 1.649 1,566 
--~ ------~-

12 *Ghumarwin (N.A.C.) Bilaspur 2S03 1,555 1,3L 8 +47 '59 

13 Parwanoo (N.A.C.) Solan 2,860 1,933 927 

14 Nadaun (N.A.C.) Hamirp\'r 2,835 1 , ~ 9 1,376 

15 Bhuntar (N.A.C.) Kulu 2,754 1,560 1,188 
--~--~-~---.._-~ 

16 *Pandoh (Urban Area) Mandi 2,737 1,698 1,039 -54'75 

17 Dehra (N.A.C.) Kangra 2,520 1,296 1,224 

18 Daulatpur (N.A.C.) Una 2,336 1,125 1,211 
-----~-----

19 *Manali (N.A.C.) Kulu 2,254 1.301 953 +25 '22 

20 Rohru (N.A.C.) Simla 2,216 1,323 893 

21 Dagshai (C.B.) Solan 1,769 892 877 -22'35 -18 '14 

22 Chowari (N.A.C.) Chamba 1,681 907 774 

23 Bakloh (C.B.) Chamba 1,664 726 938 -39'29 -12 ·74 

24 Arki (N.A.C.) Solan 1,630 838 792 +10'73 +20'56 

25 Theog (M.C.) Simla 1,528 928 600 -13 '54 +15 '06 

26 Jutogh (C.B.) Simla 1,436 725 711 -13 '18 +11 .23 

27 *Dhalli (N.A.c.) Simla 1,004 666 338 +51 '20 

28 *Sarahan (N.A.C.) Sirmaur 943 524 419 -6'26 

29 Shri Naina Devi Ji (M.C.) Bilaspur 618 381 237 +50'61 +25 ·10 

--0('--

Notes.-(i) Towns treated as such for the first time in 1971 and which continue as towns in '1981 Census are shown 
with an asterisk (*) on their left. 

(ii) Towns treated as such for the first time in 1981 Census are underlined. 

34 



TABLE-4 

Urban Population by Size-Class of Towns 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

-- ----------~--------- ------
Proportion of Sex 

No. of Urban Population in each Ratio 
o Size-Class Agglomerati ons! Population 1981 size-class to total Growth Rate 1981 
Z Towns Urban Population (Females 

--------------'--""""""-' -------- --------- per 
~ 

1,000 ';: ... Persons Males Females 1971 1981 1961-71 1971-81 Males) til 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
--------------------------~ -------------

All Classes 47 327,162 181,848 145,314 100'00 100·00 +35 ·68 +35 '25 799 
1 Urban Agglo-
meration 
(Comprised of 
2 Towns) and 
4S Towns 

Class I 

2 Class II 70,479 42,155 28,324 22 ·89 21 '54 +29 ·98 +27 ·29 672 

3 Class III 2 40,859 22,353 18,506 8 ,81 12 -49 -49'99 +91 '79 828 

4 Class IV 5 72,526 40,363 32,163 27 ,18 22 ·17 +42 ·85 +10 ·32 797 

5 Class V 9 64,528 34,463 30,065 19 ·63 19'72 -6·66 +35 '89 872 

6 Class VI 30 78,770 42,514 
Urban Agglo-

36,256 21 '49 24'08 +34 '06 +51 '50 853 

meration 
(Comprised of 
2 Towns) and 
28 Towns 

---00--
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TABLE-~ 

Distribution of Main Workers 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

Serial Persons Total Main 
No. State/District Males Population Workers Percentage of Main Workers 

Females to Total Population 
---

1971 1981 --2 3 4 5 6 7 

HIMACIIAL PRADESH P 4,237,569 1,436,284 36·95 33·89 
M 2,131,311 1,040,206 52·43 48,81 
F 2,106,257 396,078 10·79 18·80 

1 Chamba P 309,562 107,100 40'10 34'60 
M 159,359 86,496 59 '30 54'28 
F 150,203 20,604 19'79 13 '72 

2 Kangra P 965,488 248,393 26,66 25-73 
M 469,176 201,;183 45 ,61 42 '90 
F 496,312 47,110 7-86 9-49 

3 Hamirpur P 314,942 75,992 32-36 24 '13 
M 145.258 52,919 40-90 36 -43 
F 169,684 23,073 24-74 13 -60 

4 Una P 315,874 73,170 25-00 23 -16 
M 155,169 67,401 46-02 43 -44 
F 160,705 5,769 4-03 3-59 

5 Bilaspur P 244,614 76,213 40-54 31 -16 
M 121,108 53,647 49 -13 44 -30 
F 123,506 22,566 31 -83 18-27 

6 Mandi P 641,175 235,746 39-59 36-77 
M 318,547 151,577 52-67 47-58 
F 322,628 84,169 26-01 26-09 

7 Kulu P 239,123 107,400 48 -63 44,91 
M 124,545 69,108 59-36 55-49 
F 114,578 38,292 36-97 33-42 

8 Lahul & Spiti P 32,063 18,587 63 -22 57-97 
M 17,994 11,656 66-53 64-78 
F 14,069 6,931 59 -17 49 -26 

9 Simla P 507,793 235,540 47-88 46-39 
M 269,533 153,056 59·38 56-79 
F 238,260 82,484 34-64 34·62 

10 Solan P 301,854 103,872 35 '45 34'41 
M 156,281 79,933 53 '89 51 '15 
F 145,573 23,939 15 '46 16'44 

11 Slrmaur p 305,927 122,061 42'48 39·90 
M 163,029 93,948 62·75 57·63 
F 142,898 28,113 18 ·22 19·67 

12 Kinnaur P 59,154 32,210 60'52 54'45 
M 31,313 19,182 65'51 61 '26 
F 27,841 13,028 54'88 46 -79 

......--00--
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Serial 
No. 

State/District Persons 
Males 
Females 

TABLE 

Distribution of Main Workers by Cultivators, Agricultural 

Total 
Main 
Workers 

Cultivators Agricultural Household Other 
Labourers Industry Workers 

---------------------------------------------------------
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

----------------------------------------------------
HIMACHAL PRADESH P 1,436,284 997,330 42,022 37,996 358,936 

M 1,040,206 644,536 34,062 34,534 327,074 
F 396,078 352,794 7,960 3,462 31,862 

Chamba .. p 107,100 74,463 720 2,056 29,861 
M 86,496 56.504 615 1.772 27,605 
F 20,604 1,7.959 105 284 2,256 

2 Kangra p 248,393 149,142 14,575 13,100 71,576 
M 201,283 112,536 11,749 11,966 6$,032 
F 47,110 36,606 2,826 1,134 6,544 

3 Hamirpur p 75,992 54,353 1,638 2,881 17,120 
M 52,919 32,813 1,429 2.712 15,965 
F 23,073 21,540 209 169 1,155 

4 Una p 73.170 45,215 4,615 2.403 20.937 
M 67,401 41,160 4,399 2,185 19,657 
F 5,769 4,055 216 218 1,280 

5 Bilaspur p 76,213 58,696 1,137 2,065 14,315 
M 53,647 37,396 875 1,889 13,487 
F 22,566 21,300 262 176 828 

6 Mandi p 235,746 182,938 3,134 4,940 44,734 
M 151,577 103,370 2,580 4,472 41,155 
F 84,169 79,568 554 468 3,579 

1 Kulu p 107,400 86,228 2,152 1,434 17,586 
M 69,108 50,737 1,516 1,221 15,634 
F 38,292 35,491 636 213 1,9$2 

8 Lahul & Spiti P 18,587 9,394 443 46 8,704 
M 11,656 4,370 201 40 7,045 
F 6,931 5,024 242 6 1,659 

9 Simla p 235,540 159,359 6,726 3,794 65,661 
M 153,056 85,529 5,386 3,429 58,712 
F 82,484 73,830 1,340 365 6,949 

10 Solan p 103,872 68,145 2,538 2,057 31,132 
M 79~933 47,557 2,215 1,865 28,296 
F 23,939 20,588 323 192 2,836 

11 Sirmaur p 122,061 89,216 2,647 2,364 27,834 
M 93,948 63,376 2,381 2,194 25,997 
F 28,113 25,840 266 170 1,837 

12 Kinnaur p 32,210 20,181 1,697 856 9,476 

M 19,182 9,188 716 789 8,489 
F 13,028 10,993 981 67 987 

--00--
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-6 

Labourers, Household Industry and Other Workers 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

~---.------------ -_. - ------ -- - ---- ----- -----------

Percentage of Main Workers in Agriculture. Household Industry and Other Work to Total Main Workers 
-----"_--_--

Cultivators Agricultural Labourers Workers in Household Other Workers 
Industry 

-------------- -------------- --_._----------- -----------
1971 1981 1971 1981 1971 1981 1971 1981 

-~-----------__.------------------.-----~-,---------------

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
... _--------------_._-_---------_---'-------

70·64 69·44 4 ·17 2·92 2 60 2·65 22·59 24·99 
63·63 61 ·96 4·20 3·28 3·22 3·32 28·95 31 ·44 
89·09 89'07 4·09 2·01 0·95 0·87 5·87 8·05 

80'71 69'53 1 ·94 0·67 1 ·23 1 ·92 16 ·12 27 ·88 
78'01 65 ·33 1 ·99 0'71 I ·39 2·05 18 ·61 31 ·91 
89'29 87 'Hi 1 ·77 0'51 0'73 1 ·38 8 ·21 10'95 

GO'07 60'04 6 '14 5'87 4 '36 5 '27 29043 28'82 
57'21 55'91 5'55 5'84 4·62 5·94 32·62 32'31 
76'55 77'70 9'59 6'00 2 ·82 2 AI 11 '04 13 '89 

73 '10 71 '52 5049 2 '16 3 '55 3 '79 17 '86 22'53 
60'88 62'01 5'26 2'70 5 '26 5 '12 28 ·60 30 '17 
90'01 93 '36 5'82 0·9{) 1 '03 0'73 3 '14 5'01 

62'60 61 '80 9'25 6·31 3 '57 3 '28 24'58 28·61 
61 '28 61 '07 9 ·17 6'53 3 ·68 3 ·24 25 ·87 29 ·16 
77-61 70-29 10'20 3 ·74 2·24 3 ·78 9 ·95 22 -19 

78-69 77-02 3 '00 1 -49 2·61 2 ·71 15 ·70 18·78 
69-20 69-71 2·83 1 ·63 3 '54 3 '52 24'43 25-14 
93-46 94 -39 3 '27 1 '16 1 '15 0·78 2 -12 3 ·67 

73 -06 77 ·60 1 ·91 1 ·33 2 '43 2·09 22·60 18-98 
63-97 68 '20 1 '54 1 '70 3 '13 2'95 31 '36 27'15 
92-16 94 -53 2'69 0'66 0·96 0'56 4 '19 4-25 

81 -53 80'29 2'95 2'00 1 '49 1 ·34 14·03.il 16-37 
75'90 73 ·42 3 ·01 2 '19 2 ·12 1 ·77 18 ·97 22'62 
91 '36 92·68 2'83 1 '66 0040 0'56 5 '41 5 -10 

60-01 50'54 1 ·60 2·38 0'55 0'25 37 ·84 46·83 
44'16 37-49 1 ·02 1 -73 0·84 0·34 53 ·98 60'44 
81 '82 72'49 2·40 3 '49 0·13 0'09 15 ·65 23 '93 

69·65 67·66 3 '75 2'85 1 ·29 1 ·61 25 ·31 27'88 
58'42 55'88 4'47 3 '52 Hl3 2·24 35 '28 38 ·36 
91 '80 89'51 2 ·34 1 ·62 0'24 0'44 5 ·62 8 '43 

70-56 65 ·61 3'47 2·44 2·65 1 '98 23 ·32 29'97 
65-91 59 '50 3 '76 2·77 3'08 2·33 27 '25 35'40 
88 -11 86'00 2 '40 1 '35 1 '03 0'80 8·46 11 '85 

71 '05 73 '09 5·79 2 '17 2·61 1 ·94 20'55 22'80 
(,7'67 67'46 5'71 2'53 3 '07 2·34 23 '55 27'67 
84'96 91 ·92 6 '14 0·95 0·72 0·60 8 '18 6'53 

(,2 '72 62·65 5'75 5 ·27 4·08 2 ·66 27·45 29'42 
46·'11 47 ·90 2'93 3 '73 6 ·11 4'11 44·25 44·26 
84'27 84·38 9·53 7·53 1 ·35 0'51 4'85 7'58 

--00--
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PRIMARy CENSOS 

_---------- .. -------."---~--

Toad Population (including Institutiona. 

Serial State/District/Tahsil/Su b-Tahsil/T own/Ur ban Total Area in 
and Houseless Population) 

No. Area/Urban Agglomeration Rural Km." 
Urban PersonS Males Females 

~-~----~-~---

2 3 4 5 6 7 
--'-----

HIMACHAL PRADESH T 55,538 4,237,569 2,131,312 2,106,257 

R 3,910,407 1,949,464 1,960,943 

U 327,162 18,1848 145,314 

1 CHAMBA DISTRICT .. T 6,528 309,562 159,359 150,203 

R 288,302 148,180 140,122 

U 21,260 11,179 10,081 

1 Pangi (T) R 12,207 6,353 5,854 

2 Chaurah (T) R 45,641 24,523 21,118 

3 Saluni (ST) R 42.362 22.180 20.182 

4 Chamba (T) .. T 103,750 52,208 51,542 

R 90,013 44,993 45,020 

U 13,737 7,215 6,522 

Chamba (M.e.) u 13,737 7,215 6,522 

5 Bhattiyat (T) T 49,485 24,955 24,530 

R 41,962 20,991 20,971 

U 7,523 3,964 3,559 

Dalhou~ie (Urban Agglomeration) U 4,178 2,331 1,847 

(a) Dalhousie (M.C.) U 2,925 1,689 1,236 

(b) Dalhousie (C.B.) U 1,253 642 611 

Bakloh (e.B.) U 1,664 726 938 

Chowari (N.A.C.) U 1,681 907 774 

6 Sihunta (ST) rR 26,539 13,399 13,140 

7 Brahmaur (T) R 29,578 15,741 13,837 

:2 KANGRA DISTRICT T 5,750 965.488 469.176 496,312 

R 914,829 442,981 471,848 

U 50,659 26,195 24,464 

1 Nurpur (T) T 137.487 68,773 68,714 

R 131,654 65,744 65,910 

U 5,833 3,029 2,804 

Nurpur (M.C.) U 5,833 3,029 2,804 

2 Indora (ST) R 46,704 24,338 22,366 

3 Fatehpur (ST) R 55,939 27,965 27,974 

4 Kangra (T) T 254,099 123,495 130,604 

R 218,900 105.260 113,640 

u 35,199 18,235 16,964 
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ABSTRACT PART-I 

Literate Population 

·Density of 
Population 
per Km.' 

8 

47 

168 

Females 
per 1,000 
Males 

Percentage 
Growth 

Rate of 
Population 
1971-81 

Persons 

---~--~-~~----
9 10 11 

988 

1,006 

799 

943 

946 

902 

918 

861 

910 

987 

1,001 

904 

904 

1,017 

999 

898 

792 

732 

952 

1,292 

853 

981 

879 

1,058 

1,065 

934 

999 

1,003 

926 

926 

919 

1,000 

1.058 

1,080 

~30 

+22'46 1,777,201 

+ 21 '50 1,556,903 

+ 35 ·25 220,298 

+23 ·23 

+24 '08 

+12 ·82 

+24.64* 

+31 ·17'" 

+24'85 

+26 ·27 

+ 16 '28 

+16 '28 

+18 '52 

+19 '93. 

+7'01 

-18 '45 

-31 '91 

+51 '51 

-12'74 

+9'28 

+20 '26 

+19 ·39 

+46 '24 

+41 '06 

+41 ·16'" 

+37 '21 

+37 ·21 

-t 22 ·48 

+21 ·91 

+26 ·38 

80.562 

66.993 

13.569 

2,358 

7.571 

9,881 

29,582 

20,414 

9,168 

9,168 

1',824 

11,423 

4,401 

2,483 

1,763 

720 

1,005 

913 

8,646 

6,700 

463,541 

431,791 

31.750 

64,799 

61,187 

3,612 

3,612 

21,813 

26,217 

122,014 

100,169 

21.845 

Males 

12 

1,115,973 

982,766 

133,207 

60,194 

52,363 

7,831 

2,026 

6,632 

8,215 

20,987 

15,706 

5,281 

5,281 

11,123 

8,,73 

2,550 

1,529 

1,110 

419 

469 

552 

5,980 

5,231 

266,039 

248,096 

17,943 

37,496 

35,416 

2,080 

2,080 

13,155 

15,295 

71,273 

58,96) 

12,308 

41 

Females 

661,228 

574,137 

87,091 

20,368 

14,630 

5,738 

~32 

939 

1,606 

8,595 

4.708 

3,887 

3,887 

4,701 

2,850 

1,851 

954 

653 

301 

536 

361 

2,666 

1,469 

197,507, 

183,695 

13807 

27,303 

25,771 

1,532 

1,532 

8,658 

10,922 

50,741 

41,204 

9,537 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Fi gures) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

Persons 

14 

41·94 

39·81 

67·34 

26·02 

23·24 

63·82 

19'32 

16·59 

23 '33 

28 ·51 

22·68 

66 ·74 

66-74 

31 ·98 

27 ·22 

58 ·50 

59·43 

60·27 

57'46 

60·40 

54-31 

32·58 

22·65 

48·01 

47·20 

62·67 

47·13 

46·48 

61 ·92 

61 ·92 

46·70 

46·87 

48 ·02 

45'76 

62 ·06 

Males Females 

1S 16 

52·36 31·39 

50·41 

73·25 

37·77 

35·34 

70·05 

31 '89 

27·04 

37·04 

40·20 

34 ·91 

73 ·19 

73 ·19 

44 ·57 

40 84 

64-33 

65·59 

65·72 

65-26 

64 ·60 

60-86 

44-63 

33 -23 

56·70 

56·01 

68·50 

54-52 

53 ·87 

68·67 

68 ·67 

54·05 

54 ·69 

57-7t 

56·02 

67·50 

29·28 

59·g3 

13·56 

10·44 

56·92 

5.67 

4·4, 

8 ·25 

16-68 

10·46 

59 ·60 

59 -60 

19 ·16 

13 ·59 

52·01 

51 ·65 

52·83 

49 ·26 

57 '14 

46'64 

20'29 

10 ·62 

39-79 

l8·93 

56·44 

39·73 

39 ·,0 

54·64 

38 '71 

39·04 

38 '85 

36·26 

56·22 



PRIMARY CENSUS 

--_---- ---~ _- --~-~ ... - --- ------ --_"_ -_-_---------

Total Population (including lnstitutlonal 
ani Houseless Population) 

Serial State/District/Ta hsil/Su b-Tahsil/Town/Urban Total Area in ----~-----~ 
No. Area/Urban Agglomeration Rural Km. 2 

Urban Persons Males Female, 

-~ ~-~ ------
2 3 4 5 6 7 

-~------------------------------.....-------------------------

Dharamsala (M.C) , . tT 15,188 8,402 6,7811 

Kangra (M.C.) ,. U 7,106 3,644 3,~2 

Yol (C.B.) U 9,213 4,316 4,897 

Nagrota (N.A.C.) U 3,692 1,873 1,819 

5 Dera Gopipur (T) T 177,782 86,226 91,556 

R 172,047 83,281 88,766 

U 5,735 2,94.5 2,790 

Debra (N.kC) · . U 2,520 1,296 1,224 

Jawalamukhi (N.A.C.) · . U 3,215 1,G49 1,5f)6 

6 Khundian (ST) · - R 27,217 13,890 13,327 

7 Lambagraon (ST) R 67,824 29,968 37,856 

8 Palampur (T) T 198,436 94,521 103,915 

R 194,544 92,535 102,009 

U 3,892 1,986 1,906 

Palampur (M.C.) U 3,892 1,986 1,9~ 

3 HAMIRPUR DISTRICT .. T 1,118 314,942 145,258 169,684 

R 299,108 136,548 162.560 

U 15,834 8,710 7,124 

1 Nadaun (ST) - . T 69,948 32,050 37,898 

R 67,113 30,591 36,522 

U 2,835 1,459 1,376 

Nadaun (N.A.C.) U 2,835 1,459 1,376 

2 Sujanpur Tira (ST) T 33,498 15,2.52 18.2411 

R 29,297 13,155 16,142 

U 4,201 2,097 2,104 

Sujanpur Tira (N.A.C.) U 4,201 2,097 2.104 

3 Hamirpur (T) T 70,217 33,172 37,(45 

R 61,419 28,018 33,401 

U 8,798 5,154 3,644 

Hamirl'ur (M.e.) U 8,798 5,154 3,644 

4 Bhoranj (ST) R 75,033 34,133 40,900 

5 ;Ba rsar (T) R 66,246 30,6.51 35,,59$ 
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ABSTltACT PART-I-Contd. 

-------------------

Density of 
Population 
per Km.1 

Females 
per 1,000 
Maics 

9 

Percentage 
Growth 
Rate of 
Population 
1971--81 

10 

Literate Population 

----______.----~ 

PersonS Males 

11 12 

Females_ 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

---~,----, ----
Persons Males FematOi 

----,....._-..---------~_..------------..-------------------..---------.~-- _..".,... 

. 282 

808 

950 

1,135 

971 

1,062 

1,066 

947 

944 

950 

959 

1,263 

1,099 

1.102 

960 

960 

1,168 

1,190 

818 

1,182 

1,194 

943 

943 

1,196 

1,2l7 

1,003 

1,003 

1.117 

1,192 

707 

707 

1,198 

1,161 

+38 ·84 

+ 18 ·45 

+ 15 '28 

+26 ·35 

+3 ·17 

+0 '29* 

+18 ·60 

+ 18 ·20 

+53 ,29 

+53 '29 

+18 '85 

+ 14 '46 

+331'33 

+ 17· 83 

+ 12 ,32" 

+139 ·66 

+139 ·66 

+22·66 

9,721 

5,049 

4,578 

2,497 

90,889 

87,284 

3,605 

1,489 

2,116 

9,716 

33,792 

94,301 

91,613 

2,688 

2,688 

164,668 

153,889 

10.779 

36,897 

35,127 

1,770 

1,770 

16,002 

13,308 

2.694 

2,694 

37,834 

31,519 

6,315 

6,315 

39,251 

34,684 

5,776 

2,743 

2,428 

1,361 

50,630 

48,527 

2,103 

892 

1,211 

6,448 

17,638 

54.104 

52,652 

1.452 

1,452 

87,841 

81,282 

6,559 

19,323 

18,299 

1,024 

1,024 

8,576 

7.088 

1,488 

1,488 

20,569 

16,522 

4,047 

4,047 

20,844 

18,529 

43 

3,945 

2,306 

2,150 

1,136 

40,259 

38,757 

1,502 

597 

905 

3,268 

16,154 

40,197 

38,961 

1,236 

1,236 

76,827 

72,607 

4,220 

17,574 

16,828 

746 

746 

7,426 

6,220 

1,206 

1,206 

17.265 

14,997 

2,268 

2,268 

18,407 

16.155 

64'00 

71 '05 

49'69 

67·63 

51 ,12 

50'73 

62,86 

59-09 

65·82 

28'01 

49'82 

47'52 

47'09 

69'06 

69'06 

52 '29 

51'45 

68'08 

52'75 

52 ·34 

62'43 

62'43 

47'77 

45 ·42 

64·13 

64 ·13 

53 ·96 

51 ·32 

71 ,78 

71 ,78 

52 ·31 

52 ·36 

68·75 

75·27 

56'26 

72,66 

58·72 

58,27 

71 ·41 

68·83 

73 ·44 

46·42 

58·86 

57·24 

5()'90 

73 ,11 

73 ,11 

60'41 

59'53 

75'30 

60'29 

59·92 

70 ,18 

70 '18 

56 '23 

53·88 

70·96 

70'96 

62-01 

58 ·97 

78 ·52 

78 ·52 

61 -07 

60,45 

58,13 

6(1,61 

43 '90 

62',45 

43 '97 

43 ,611 

53'84 

48-77 

57,79 

24'52 

42-67 

36 -68 

38 '19 

64,85 

64 '85 

45-28 

44-66 

59'24 

46·3'7 

46,08 

54'22 

54-22 

40-70 

38·53 

57 ·32 

57-32 

46'61 

44 ·90 

62,24 

62,24 

45 ·00 

45 ,39 



PRIMARY CENSUS 

Total Population (including Insdtutl ... 
and Houseless POJ'ulation) 

State/Districtrrahsil/Sub-Tahsilrrown/Urban Serial Total Area in 
;-No. AreajUrban Agglomeration Rural Km.' 

Urban Persons Males FemalClS 

~~- -------_....---......., ___ ------...-. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

.-....... ...-----------~ 

4 UNA DISTRICT T 1,540 315,874 155,169 160,'705 

R 291,375 142.450 148,92~ 

U 24,499 12,'719 11.'7110 

1 Amb (T) T 116,446 56,482 59,964 

R 109,616 53,082 ,6,534 

U 6,830 3,400 3,430 

Gagret (N.A.C.) .. U 4,494 2,275 2,219 

Daulatpur (N.A.C.) · . U 2,336 1,125 1,211 

2. Haroli (ST) R 64,142 31,284 32,858 

3 Una (T) .. T 87,115 43,668 43,447 

R 69.446 34,349 35,097 

U 17,669 9,319 8,350 

Una (M.e.) · . U 9,157 4,893 4,264 

Mehatpur Basdchra (N.A.C.) · . U 3,859 2,020 1,839 

Santokbgarh (N.A.C.) .. U 4,653 2,406 2,247 

4 Bangana (T) .. R 48,171 23,735 24,436 

5 BILASPUR DISTRICT · . T t.16'7 244,614 121,108 123,506 

R 233,151 114,'774 118,3'7'7 

U 11,463 6,334 S,129 

. 1 Ghumarwin (T) " T 149,983 72,145 77,838 

R 147,080 70,590 76,490 

U 2,903 1,555 1,348 

Ghumarwin (N.A.C.) U 2,903 1,555 1,348 

2 Bilaspur Sadar (T) .. T 66,274 34,059 32,215 

R 58,332 29,661 28,671 

U 7,942 4,398 3,544 

Bilaspur (M.e.) u 7,942 4,398 3,544 

3 Shri Naina Devi ji (ST) T 28,357 14,904 13.453 

R 27,739 14,523 13,216 

U 618 381 237 

Shri Naina Devi ji (M.C.) .. U 618 381 237 

6 MANDl DISTRICT .. T 3,950 641.l75 318,54'7 322,628 

R 594,000 292,369 301,631 

U 4'7,175 26,1'7$ ~O,'?1 
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ABS'tRACT PART-I-Contd. 

Density of 
Population 
per Km.* 

8 

lOS 

110 

Females 
per 1.000 
Males 

9 

Percentage 
Growth 
Rate of 
Population 
1971-81 

10 

+20 '85 

1.045 + 16 ·08 

926 +136 '98 

1.062 + 19 ·23 

1,065 +12 ·23 

1,009 

975 

1,076 

1,050 

995 

1.022 

896 

871 

910 

934 

1.030 

1.020 

1.031 

810 

1.079 

1,084 

867 

867 

946 

967 

806 

806 

903 

910 

622 

622 

+21 ·65 

+17'18* 

+44' 71 

+44'71 

+16·03 

+22'42 

+25'58 

+25 '83 

+20.69 

+25 '26 

+25 ·89 

+47 ·59 

+47.59 

+26.09 

+27'48* 

+12 '86 

+12.86 

+25.10 

+25 '10 

Literate Population 

Persons 

11 

151.38) 

142.451 

14.929 

62.811 

58.637 

4,174 

2.710 

1,464 

27,305 

£:43,614 

32,859 

10,755 

5,892 

2,343 

2,520 

23,650 

108.216 

100.291 

7,919 

71,137 

69,441 

1,696 

1.696 

27.593 

21.770 

5,823 

5.823 

9,486 

9,086 

400 

400 

Males 

12 

92.193 

83.219 

8.914 

35,099 

32.761 

2,338 

1,554 

784 

16.956 

26.402 

19.826 

6,576 

3,553 

1,438 

1,585 

13.736 

65.161 

60.321 

4,840 

40,200 

39.146 

1.054 

1.054 

18,188 

14,684 

3,504 

3.504 

6.773 

6.491 

282 

282 

161 1.013 

1,032 

802 

+ 24 '46 ,1 Z55,4(}1 166.858 

-147,011 

19,841 

+27 '20 

-2'14 

222,316 

33.091 

45 

Females 

13 

65.181 

E59.112 

6.015 

27.712 

25.876 

1,836 

1,156 

680 

10.349 

17,212 

13,033 

4,179 

2,339 

90S 

935 

9,914 

43,055 

39,916 

3,019 

30,937 

30,295 

642 

642 

9,405 

7,086 

2,319 

[2,319 

2,713 

2,595 

118 

118 

88.549 

15,299 

13,250 

t981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figur.s) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

Persons 

14 

49'82 

48'89 

60'94 

53 ·94 

53 ·49 

61 ·11 

60'30 

62'67 

42·57 

50·06 

47·32 

60'87 

64'34 

60 ·72 

54'16 

49 ·10 

44'24 

43'02 

69'08 

47 '43 

47 -21 

58·42 

58 ·42 

41 ·63 

37'32 

73'32 

73 '32 

33·45 

32·76 

64.72 

64'72 

39 '83 

37'41 

70'15 

Males 

15 

59'41 

58'46 

70-08 

62 '14 

61 ·72 

68'76 

68'31 

69.69 

54-20 

60·46 

57·72 

70'57 

72'61 

71 '19 

65-88 

57·87 

53 -80 

52·56 

76 '41 

55 -72 

55-46 

67 -78 

67 ·78 

53 ·40 

49·51 

79'67 

79'67 

45 '44 

44·69 

74'02 

74'02 

52'38 

50'28 

75'79 

Females 

16 

40 '!6 

39 '73 

51-06 

46·21 

45·77 

53 ·53 

52'10 

56 '15 

3hSO 

39,62 

37 ·13 

50 -05 

54 ·85 

49 '21 

41 ·61 

40·57 

34-86 

33''1'7 

60 ·03 

39'75_ 

39 -61 

47·63 

47·63 

29-l9. 

24·71 

6S ·43 

65 -43 

20·17 

19·64 

49 ·79. 

49 ·79: 

27 '45:-

24'96; 

63'10 



PRiMARY CENSUS 

Total Population (including Institutional 
and HOU'ieless Population) 

Serial State/Dis:trict/Tahsil/Sub-Tahsil/ ITownl Total Area in ----__.,----_--_--------
No. Urban Area/Urban Agglom~rl1tio n Rural Km.· 

Urban Pelsons Males Females 

--------------------------------------.. ----. ---
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 

----------------------------------
1 Jogindar Nagar (T) 

" T 86,361 42,192 44,169 

R 81,328 39,448 41,880 

U 5,033 2,744 2,289 

Jogindar Nagar (Urban Area) 
" U 5,033 2,744 2,289 

2 Lad Bharol (ST) R 20,214 8,898 11,316 

3 Sandhol (ST) .. R 22,013 9,750 12,263 

4 Sarkaghat (T) .. R 105,268 49,568 55,700 

S Mandi (T) T 168,204 85,735 82,469 

R 146,836 73,806 73,030 

U 21,368 11,929 9,439 

Mandi (M.C.) U 18,631 10,231 8,400 

Pandob (Urban Area) U 2,737 1,698 1,039 

6 Sundar Nagar (T) " T 88,245 45,964 42,281 

R 67,471 34,459 33,012 

U 20,774 11,505 9,269 

Sundar Nagar (M.C.) .. U 20,774 11,505 9,269 
.' 

7 ChachYot (ST) R 37,860 19,194 18,666 

8 Chachyot (T) .. R 30,911 15,450 15,461 

9 Bali Chowki (ST)J R 20,759 10,638 10,121 

10 Karsog (T) R 61,340 31,158 30,182 

7 KULU DISTRICT T 5.503 239.123 124,545 114.578 

R 222.275 114.721 107,554 

U 16.848 9.824 7,024 

1 Kulu (T) T 136,996 72,365 64,631 

R" 120.148 62,541 57.607 

U 16.848 9,824 7,024 

Bhunter (N.A.C.)· U 2,754 1,566 1,188 

SuJtanpur (Kulu) (M.C.) Uj 11.840 6,957 4,883 

Manali (N.A.C.) .. U : 2.254 1,301 953 

2 Banjar (T) R 33,972 17,305 16,667 

3 Ani (T) R 33,388 17,150 16,238 

" Nermand (T) R 34,767 17,725 -17,042 

8 LAHUL & SPITl DISTRICT R 13,688 32.063 17.994 14,069 

1 Udaipur (ST) R 7,796 4.291 3,50S 
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ABSTRACT PART-I-Contd. 

Density of 
P"pulation 
per Km.· 

8 

43 

2 

Females 
per 1,000 
Males 

9 

1,047 

1,036 

834 

834 

1,272 

1,258 

1,124 

861 

989 

791 

821 

612 

920 

958 

806 

806 

972 

1,001 

951 

969 

920 

938 

715 

893 

921 

715 

759 

702 

733 

963 

947 

961 

782 

817 

- -- -- ---------- --------------

Percentage 
Growth Literate Population 
Rate of 
Population ----------------
1971 -81 

10 

+21 '07 

+26 '45* 

+25 ·70 

+25 ·70 

+23 '94* 

+24 ·72 

+31 ·14 

-6·68 

+10·58 

-54 ·75 

+20'04 

+29 ·24 

-2·49 

-2·49 

+24'54* 

+28 ·04 

+24 '30 

+22 '39 

+56 '61 

+25 ·65 

+22 ·26 

+56'61 

+32 ·17 

+25 '22 

+20 '11 

+26 '28 

+21 '47 

+16 '31 

Persons 

11 

31,797 

28,647 

3,150 

3,150 

9,033 

9,405 

48,676 

73,393 

57,581 

15,812 

14.114 

1,698 

38,513 

24,384 

14,129 

14,129 

12,708 

9,416 

4.935 

17.531 

79,957 

68,244 

11.713 

51,033 

39,320 

11,"13 

1,840 

8.532 

1,341 

10,759 

8,836 

9,329 

10,132 

2,200 

Males 

12 

21,536 

19,570 

1,966 

1,966 

5,157 

5,347 

28,206 

47,427 

38,066 

9,361 

8,223 

1,138 

25,274 

16,760 

8,514 

8,514 

9,196 

7,354 

4.172 

13,189 

58.572 

51,095 

7.477 

36,387 

28,910 

7,477 

1,152 

5,469 

47 

856 

8,030 

6,968 

7,187 

7,724 

1,739 

Females 

13 

10,261 

9.077 

1.184 

1.184 

3.876 

4,058 

20,470 

25,966 

19,515 

6,451 

5,891 

560 

13,239 

7,624 

5,615 

5.615 

3.512 

2,062 

763 

4.342 

21.385 

17,149 

4,236 

14.646 

10,410 

4.236 

688 

3,063 

485 

2.729 

1.868 

2,142 

2.408 

461 

1981-CENSUS 
(Pruvisional Figures) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

Persons 

14 

38 ·84 

35 '22 

62'59 

62'59 

44'69 

42'72 

46,24 

43 '63 

39'21 

74 ·00 

75 '76 

62'04 

43 '64 

36 ·14 

68'01 

68,01 

33 '57 

30'46 

23 ·77 

28'58 

33 '44 

30'70 

69 '52 

21 ·97 

32'73 

69 ·59 

66·82 

72 '06 

59'49 

31 '67 

26·46 

26,83 

31.60 

28 ·22 

Males 

15 

51 ·04 

49 ·61 

71 ·65 

71 ·65 

57 ·96 

54·84 

56·90 

49·54 

51 ,58 

78 ·47 

80·96 

67·02 

54'99 

48 ·64 

74·00 

74.00 

47·91 

47 ·60 

39·22 

42·33 

47 '03 

44'54 

76 '11 

31 ·80 

46'23 

76 ·11 

73 ·56 

78 ,61 

65 ·80 

46·40 

40·63 

40·55 

42'93 

40·53 

Females 

16 

23 ·23 

21 '67 

51 '72 

51 '72 

34'25 

33 '09 

36'75 

31 ·49 

26 '72 

68 '34 

70'13 

53 -90 

31 '31 

23 '09 

60 ·58 

60,58 

18 '81 

13 ·34 

7'54 

14'39 

18'66 

15 '94 

60'31 

10 ·97 

18 '07 

60 ·31 

57·91 

62·73 

50·89 

16·37 

II ·50 

12 ·57 

17'12 

13 '15 



PRiMARY CENSUS 

----------
Total Population (including Institutional 
and Houseless Population) 

Serial State/DistrictITahsil/Sub-Tahsil/Town/ Total Area in -----_._---------_-
No. Urban Area/Urban Agglomeration Rural Km. 2 

Urban Persons Males Females 

------__,--~---------.. ----------- --~-
2 3 4 5 6 7 

.-~-----~~-~~---~---.---

2 Lahul (T) .. R 13.884 7.563 6.321 

3 Spiti (T) · . R 10,383 6,140 4,243 

9 SIMLA DISTRICT · . T 5,132 507,793 269.533 238.260 

R 427.823 221.644 206.179 

U 79.970 47.889 32.081 

Seoni (T) · . R 26.926 13.052 13.874 

2 Simla (T) T 138,545 78,466 60,079 

R 65,626 34,920 30,706 

U 72,919 43,546 29,373 

Simla (M. Cor!'.) U 70.479 42,155 28,324 

Jutogh (C.B.) .. U 1.436 725 711 

Dhalli (N.A.C.) .. U 1,004 666 338 

3 Tbeog (T) .. T 56,754 28,944 27,810 

R 55,226 28,016 27,210 

U 1,528 928 600 

Theog (M.C.) .. U 1,528 928 600 

4 Kumharsain (ST) .. R 35,448 18,457 16,991 

S Rampur(T) T 45,551 23,950 21,601 

R 42,244 21,858 20,386 

U 3,307 2,092 1,215 

Rampur (M.C.) U 3,307 2,092 1,215 

6 Nankhari (ST) .. R 19,327 9,650 9,677 

7 Robru (T) .. T 74,946 38,816 36,130 

R 72,730 37,493 35,237 

U 2,216 1,323 893 

ROMu (N .A.C.) U 2,216 1,323 893 

8 Jubbal (T) .. R 27,271 14,223 13.048 

9 Kotkhai (T) .. R 28,467 14.680 13.787 

10 Chaupal (T) R 21.256 11,256 10,000 

11 Nerua (ST) .. R 33,302 18,039 15,263 

10 SOLAN DISTRICT .. T 1,936 301.854 156.281 145,573 

R 269,228 137.955 131,273 

U 32,626 18,326 14,300 
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ABSTRACT PART-I-Contd. 

Percentage 
Growth 
Rate of 
Popuhtion 
1971-81 

Litentte Population 
Density of 
Population 
per Km. I 

8 

99 

156 

Feml\les 
p~r 1,0"0 
Males 

9 

836 

691 

884 

930 

670 

1,063 

776 

879 

675 

672 

981 

508 

961 

97] 

647 

647 

921 

902 

933 

581 

581 

1,003 

931 

940 

675 

675 

917 

939 

888 

846 

931 

952 

780 

10 

+6·42 

+44 ·29 

+20 ·95 

Persons 

11 

5,276 

2.656 

215.410 

+19 ·31 157.204 

+ 30 ·51 58.206 

+20·89 11.512 

+29 ·56 85.176 

+ 32 ·27 31.748 

+ 27 ·21 53.428 

+27 ·29 51,786 

+ 11 ·23 948 

+51 ·20 694 

+20 ·15 22.536 

+20·29 21.451 

+ 15 ·06 1,085 

+ 15 ·06 1.085 

+ 15 ·06 17,925 

+ 14 ·25'" 14.977 

+ 13 ·67 12.568 

+ 2 6 ·08 2.409 

+ 26 ·08 2.409 

+ 19 ·13 

+ 15 ·61 

+24 ·77 

+17·22 

+16·71* 

+27 ·15 

+26·13 

+36 '25 

6.530 

21.211 

19.927 

1,284 

1.284 

10,280 

13.101 

5.913 

6.249 

123.447 

102,153 

21.294 

MlIles 

12 

3.848 

2.137 

145.512 

108.685 

36.827 

7.267 

54.648 

21.162 

33,486 

32,467 

514 

505 

15.157 

14.435 

722 

722 

11.354 

11.373 

9.680 

1,693 

1,693 

4,660· 

16,234 

15,308 

926 

926 

7,089 

8,365 

4.242 

5,123 

81,409 

68.493 

12.916 

49 

Females 

13 

1.428 

519 

69.898 

48.519 

21.319 

4.245 

30.528 

10.586 

19.942 

19.319 

434 

189 

',379 

7,016 

363 

363 

6,571 

3,604 

2,888 

716 

716 

1.870 

4,977 

4,619 

358 

358 

3,191 

4.736 

1,671 

1.126 

42,038 

33.660 

8.378 

198 I-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

Persons 

14 

38 ·00 

25 -58 

4242 

36-75 

12-18 

42-75 

61 -47 

48 -38 

73 -27 

73 ·48 

66-02 

69 -12 

39 -71 

38-84 

71 -01 

71 -01 

50-57 

32-88 

29'75 

72-85 

72-85 

33 -77 

28 ·30 

27-40 

57-94 

57-94 

37-70 

46-02 

27-82 

18-76 

40-90 

37-94 

65-1,7 

Males Females 

15 

50·88 

34.80 

S3 -99 

48 -82 

18 '~4 

55 -68 

70-54 

60-60 

78 -70 

77-02 

70 -90 

75 -82 

52-37 

51 -52 

77 -80 

77 -80 

61 -52 

47-49 

44-29 

80-93 

8,-; -93 

48-29 

41 ·82 

40-83 

69-99 

69-99 

49 -84 

56-98 

37 -69 

28-40 

52-09 

49-65 

70'48 

16 

22-59 

12-23 

29-~4 

23 -53 

('"6 f4 

33-60 

50-81 

34-47 

67 -89 

68 -21 

61 -04 

55 -92 

26-53 

25 ·78 

60 -50 

60-50 

38-67 

16-68 

14 -17 

58 -93 

58 -93 

19 -32 

13 ·78 

13 -II 

40-09. 

40-09 

24-46 

34 -35 

16 -71 

7-38 

28_88 

25'64 

5'-$$J 



PRIMARY CENSUS 

---~-~~--- ---.----------------~--~~------~-~--- ---------~---------

Total Population (including Institutional 
ani Hou~eless Population) 

S tate/D istrict/Tahsil/S u h-Tahsil, Town( Serial Tot", Area in 
No. Urban Area/Urban Agglomeration Rur'il Kms. --~-------------

Urban 
PerSons Males Females 

-----------------_-_--.-_ - -----------------------~-----
2 3 4 5 6 7 

-----------------------___,---------.-----------_.------
Arki (T) T 58,602 28,230 30,372 

R 56,972 27,392 29,:580 

U 1,630 838 792 

Arki (N.A.C.) · . U 1,630 838 792 

2 Ramshahr (ST) · . R 22,907 11,518 11,389 

3 Nalagarb (T) · . T 75,726 39,888 35,838 

R 70,080 36,725 33,355 

U 5,646 3,163 2,483 

Nalaga'h (M.C.) · . U 5,646 3,163 2,483 

4 Kasauli (T) · . T 59,686 31,441 28,245 

R 52,953 27,450 25,503 

U 6,733 3,991 2,742 

Kasauli (C.B.) · . U 3,873 2,058 1,815 

Parwanoo (N.A.C.) · . U 2,860 1,933 927 

5 Solan (T) · . T 60,192 32,636 27,556 

R 41,575 22,302 19,273 

U 18,617 10,334 8,283 

Solan (M.C.) .. U 13,130 7,558 5,572 

Dagshai (C.B.) · . U 1,769 892 877 

Sabathu (C.B.) U 3,718 1884 1,834 

6 Kandaghat (T) R 24,741 12,568 12,173 

11 SIRMAUR DISTRICT · . T 2,825 305,927 163,029 142,898 

R 219,099 148.535 130,564 

U 26,828 14,494 12,334 

Rajgarh (T) · . R 29,991 15,559 14,432 

2 Pachhad (T) · . T 32,396 16,803 15,593 

R 31,453 16,279 15,174 

U 943 524 419 

Sarahan (N.A.C.) · . U 943 524 419 

3 Nahan (T) " T 52,438 27,992 24,446 

R 32,353 17,144 15,209 

U 20,085 10,848 9,237 

Nahan (M.C.) .. U 20,085 10,848 9,237 

~O 



ABSTRACT PART-I-Contd, 

De,1sityof 
Population 
per Km", 

8 

108 

Females 
per 1,000 
Males 

9 

1,076 

1,080 

945 

945 

989 

898 

908 

785 

785 

898 

929 

687 

882 

480 

844 

864 

802 

737 

983 

973 

969 

877 

879 

851 

928 

928 

932 

800 

800 

873 

887 

851 

851 

P.;rc·~n tage 
Growth 
Rate of Literate POPulation 
PopulatiGi1 ------------------
1971-81 

10 

+25,18 

\-25,31 

+20 '56 

+20 '56 

+27 '94 

+26 '64* 

+53 '80 

+53 '80 

+28 '26 

+23 '78 

+79'21 

+3 ,09 

+31 '35 

+35 '59 

+22 '76 

+29 ,74 

-18 '14 

,j 28 '92 

+ 17,09 

+24 '85 

I L4 '42 

+29 '51 

+20 '00 

+26 '81 

-r-28 '17 

-6'26 

-6'26 

+30 '86 

+34 '50 

+25 '40 

+25 ,40 

\1 

23,842 

22,715 

1,121 

1,127 

5,790 

24,8% 

21,199 

3,697 

3,697 

26,234 

22,379 

3,855 

2,507 

1,348 

31, 189 

18,574 

12,615 

9,480 

1,036 

2,099 

11,496 

96,585 

79'537 

17,048 

11,803 

12,787 

12,108 

679 

679 

24,052 

11,214 

12,838 

12,838 

51 

12 

14,829 

14,192 

637 

637 

4,387 

17,759 

15,465 

2,294 

2,294 

17,071 

14,633 

2,438 

1,447 

991 

20,016 

12,469 

7,547 

5,786 

599 

1,162 

7,347 

68,358 

58,299 

10,059 

7,683 

8,801 

8,389 

412 

412 

15,398 

7,861 

7,537 

7,537 

Females 

13 

9,013 

8,523 

490 

490 

1,403 

7,137 

5,734 

i ,403 

1,403 

9,163 

7,746 

1,417 

1,060 

357 

11.173 

6,105 

5,068 

3,694 

437 

937 

4,149 

28,227 

21,238 

6,989 

4,120 

3,986 

3,719 

267 

267 

8,654 

3,353 

5,301 

5,301 

1981-CENSUS 

(Provisiol'zl Figures) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Population 

persons 

14 

40,63 

39,87 

69 '14 

69 ,14 

25 '28 

32 '88 

30'25 

65 '48 

65,48 

43 '95 

42'26 

57 '26 

64 '73 

47 '13 

51 '82 

86,09 

67 '76 

72 '20 

58'56 

56 '46 

46,47 

31'57 

28'50 

63'55 

39 '36 

39,47 

38'50 

72,00 

72,00 

26 '80 

34'66 

63'92 

63'92 

Males 

15 

52,53 

51 '81 

76'01 

76 ,01 

38 ,09 

44 '52 

42 'II 

72'53 

72'53 

54,30 

53 ,31 

61 '09 

70'31 

51 '27 

63 '27 

55'91 

73 ,03 

76'55 

67 'IS 

61 '68 

58 '46 

41'93 

39'25 

69'40 

49 '38 

52'38 

51 '53 

78 '('.3 

78 '63 

45 '85 

69 '48 

69'48 

Females 

16 

29.68 

28'81 

61 '87 

61'87 

12'32 

19 '91 

17 '19 

56 '50 

56 'SO 

32 '44 

30'37 

51 '(S8 

58 '40 

38 '51 

40 '55 

31 '68 

61 '19 

66'30 

49'83 

51 '09 

34'08 

19'75 

16'27 

56 '6') 

28 '55 

25 '56 

24'51 

63,72 

63 '72 

35 AO 

22'05 

57'39 

57 '39 



PRIMARY CENSUS 

-~-------~~-.~. '-~----.- --~-"----- ------------

Serial 
No. 

State/Dlst ric! ITahsii/Sub-Tahsil/Townl 
Urban Area/Urban Agglomeration 

--------------

Total 
Rural 
Urban 

Area in 
Km 2 • 

Total Population (including Institutionl 
and Houseless Population) 

persons Males Females 

-----------~--------
2 3 4 5 6 7 ------ ------

4 Renuka (T) .. R 45.602 23,693 21.909 

5 Shalai (T) R 40.204 22,018 18.186 

6 Paonta Sahib (T) T 105,296 56,964 48,332 

R 99,496 53,842 45.654 

U 5.800 3,122 2.678 

Paonta Sahib (M.e) U 5,800 3,122 2.678 

12 KINNAUR DISTRICT R 6.401 59.154 31,313 27.841 

Hangrang (ST) .. R 3,376 1,729 1,647 

2 Poo (T) R 0.176 3,039 3.137 

3 Morang (T) R 8,753 4,382 4.371 

4 Kalpa (T) R 12,684 7,235 5,449 

5 Nachar (T) R 18,749 10.337 8.412 

0 Sangla (T) R 9.410 4,591 4.825 

'" Figures show the growth of composite tahsil. 
------00---
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ABSTRACT PART-i-concid. 

j981-CENStJS 
(Provisional FigUlCS) 

Literates as Percent of Total 
Density of Females percentage Literate Population Population 
Population per 1,000 Growth 
per Km". Males Rate of -----~ .. ~- --_- --------- ----~-------.----

Population 
Males Females 1971-81 pelSoDs Persons Males Females 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
~---__,--___,--___,-....------------___,--------------....------.----------

925 +17'14 11,360 8,341 3,019 24'91 35'20 13 '78 

826 +17 '09 6,167 5.454 713 15 '34 24'77 3'92 

848 +29'74 30.416 22.681 7,735 L28.89 39'82 36'69 

848 +28 '44 2.,885 20,571 6,314 27'()2 38 '21 13 '83 

858 +57'10 3,531 2.110 1,421 CO'88 67 '58 53 '06 

858 +57 '10 3,531 2,110 1,421 W'88 67 '58 53 ·06 

9 889 +18 '70 21,896 16,112 5,784 37'02 51'4~ 20'78 

953 +8 ·03 989 762 227 29 '30 44 ·07 13 '78 

1.032 +5'74 2,744 1,835 909 44'43 60·38 28 ·98 

997 + 17 '54 3,646 2,410 1,236 41 '65 55'( 0 28'28 

753 +17 '56 5,583 4;225 1,358 44'02 58 '';0 24 '92~ 

814 +33 '26 5,846 4,692 1,154 31 '18 44'62 13'72 

1,051 +11 '72 3,088 2,188 900 32 '80 47·66 18'65 

---00---
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PRIMARY CENSUS 

Main 

Serial T Total Main Workers TOlal Main Workers Cultivators 
(1) No. State/District/Tahsil/ 

Sub-Tahsil/Townl R 
Urban Area/ 

Urban Agglomeration U 

p 

2 3 17 

(I-IX) as Percent of Total 
Population 

M F p M 

18 19 20 21 

F p M F p 

22 23 24 25 26 

HIMACHAL PRADESH T 1,436,284 1,040,206 396,078 33 ,89 48 ,81 18 ·80 997,330 644,536 352,j94 42,022 

R 1,325,610 943,374 382,236 33,90 48 ,39 19 '49 990,469 639,495 350,974 40,836 

U 110,674 

1 Chamba District ,. T 107,100 

R 100,484 

Pangi (T) 

2 Chaurah (T) 

3 Saluni (ST) 

4 Chamba (T) 

U 

R 

R 

.. R 

.. T 

R 

U 

Chamba (M.C.) 

5 Bhattiyat (T) 

U 

.. T 

R 

U 
Dalhousie (Urban Agglo-

meration) " U 

(a) Dalhousie (M.C.) 

(b) Dalhousie (C.B.) 

Bakloh (C.B.) 

Chowari (N.A.C.) 

6 Sihunta (ST) 

U 

U 

U 

U 

R 

R 

6,616 

5,526 

21,401 

16,138 

31,236 

27,118 

4,118 

4,118 

14,992 

12,494 

2,498 

1,610 

1,241 

369 

327 

561 

7,648 

10,159 

96,832 13,842 33 'S3 53 ,25 9 ·53 6,861 5,041 1,820 1,186 

86,496 20,604 34 '60 54 '28 13'72 74,463 56,504 17,959 

SO,906 19,578 34'85 54'60 13'97 74,204- 56,299 17,905 

5,590 1,026 31 '12 50 '00 10 '18 259 205 54 

2,736 2,790 45 ,27 43 '07 47 ,66 4,978 2,268 2,710 

15,558 5,843 46 '89 63 '44 27 ,67 16,535 10,937 5,598 

12,773 3,365 38'09 57'59 16,67 12,099 8,910 3,189 

27,017 4,21930'11 51·75 8'1919,91716,733 3,]84 

23,541 3,577 30 '13 52 ,32 7 ,95 19,789 16,634 3,155 

3,476 642 29'98 48 ·18 9,84 128 99 29 

3,476 642 29·98 48,18 9,84 128 99 29 

13,061 1,931 30 ,30 52 ,34 7 '87 9,133 7,857 1,276 

10,947 1,547 29 '77 52 ,15 7 ·38 9,002 7,751 1,251 

2,1I4 384 33 ·20 53 ·33 10 '79 131 106 25 

1,360 250 38 '54 58 ,34 13 '53 21 7 14 

1,037 

323 

252 

502 

204 42'43 61 '40 16,50 

46 29 ,45 50-31 

75 19 ·65 34,71 

59 33 ·37 55·35 

7'53 

7·99 

7,62 

]9 

2 

3 

107 

6,639 1,009 28 '82 49 '55 7 '68 5.787 

8,712 1,447 34 ·35 55 ,35 10 ·46 6,014 

5 

2 

2 

97 

14 

10 

4,945 842 

4,854 1,160 

720 

696 

24 

11 

177 

86 

135 

113 

22 

22 

41 

39 

2 

2 

41 

229 7 Brahmaur (T) 

2 Kangra District T 248,393 201,283 47,110 25 '73 42 '90 9 '49 149,142 112,536 36,606 14,575 

1 Nurpur (T) 

Nurpur (M.C.) 

2 Indora (ST) 

3 Fatehpur (ST) 

R 233,376 188,683 44,693 25 '51 42 '59 9 '47 147,730 111,482 36,248 14,215 

U 

T 

R 

U 

U 

.. R 

R 

15,017 

34,588 

32,948 

1,640 

1,640 

12,975 

12,920 

12,600 2,417 29 '64 48 '10 9 -88 1,412 1,054 

32,835 1,753 25 ,16 47 ·74 2'55 20,057 19,199 

2 ,36 19,950 19,103 

7 '13 107 96 

31,395 1,553 2S '03 47 ,75 

1,440 200 28'11 47 '54 

1,440 

12,236 

11,994 

200 28'11' 47'54 7'13 107 96 

739 27 ·78 50 ,28 3 ,30 6,494 6,170 

926 23 '10 42 ·89 3 ,31 8,313 7,772 

54 

358 360 

858 2,380 

847 2,328 

11 52 

11 52 

324 2,147 

541 481 



ABSTRACT PART-II 

Workers 

i981-CENStJS 
(Provisional Figures) 

~----------~------------------

Agricultural 
Labourers 

(II) 

Household J ndustry, 
Manufacturing, Processing, 
Servicing and Repairs 

(V)(a) 

Other Workers 
(III, IV, V(b) 
and VI-IX) 

Marginal 
Workers 

Non-Workers 

-------
M 

27 

34,062 

F P M F p M F p M F p M F 

.. ---____,-----------.--------~---.--- .. ---
28 29 '::0 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 •• ~ __ • __ ____._ __ 4 ________ 4 _____________________ • __ _ 

7,960 37,996 34,534 3,462 358,936 327,074 31,862 318,584 64,844 253,740 2.482,701 ],026,262 1,456,439 

33,007 7,829 33,697 30,603 3,094 260,608 240,269 20,339 314,940 63,409 251,441 2,269,857 942,591 1,327,266 

1,055 

615 

598 

17 

6 

167 

76 

103 

88 

IS 

IS 

38 

36 

2 

2 

31 

194 

131 4,299 3,931 

lOS 2,056 1;i72 

98 1,85!! 1,607 

7 

5 

10 

10 

32 

25 

7 

7 

3 

3 

10 

35 

198 

18 

164 

227 

570 

456 

114 

114 

452 

368 

84 

35 

29 

6 

47 

238 

387 

165 

17 

151 

202 

515 

417 

98 

98 

343 

276 

67 

20 

14 

6 

47 

196 

348 

368 98,328 86,805 11,523 3,644 1,345 2,299 212,844 

284 29.861 27.605 2,256 39,488 6,641 32,847 162,974 

251 23,726 22,402 1,324 39,253 6,581 32,672 148,565 

33 6,135 5,203 

519 445 

13 4,525 4,303 

25 3,726 3.585 

55 10,614 9,666 

39 6,760 6,402 

16 3,854 3,264 

16 3,854 3,264 

109 5,366 4,823 

92 3,085 2.884 

17 2,281 1,939 

15 1,554 1,333 

15 1.193 1.018 

2 

361 

320 

407 

315 

248 

358 

42 1,582 1,467 

39 3,529 3,316 

932 235 60 

74 1,498 1,068 

175 14,409 

430 5,183 

222 5,726 712 5,014 18,514 

141 4,966 965 4,001 21,258 

948 14,255 2.326 11 ,929 58,259 

358 14,171 2.293 11,878 48,724 

590 84 33 51 9,535 

590 84 33 51 9,535 

543 6,247 559 5,688 28,246 

201 6,096 

342 

221 

175 

46 

72 

49 

151 

38 

33 

5 

7 

106 

115 2,626 

213 4,170 

532 5,564 23,372 

27 

12 

7 

5 

14 

124 4,874 

26 2,530 

26 1,651 

879 

6 1,330 

92 1,014 

493 2,133 16,265 

518 3,652 15,249 

83,671 129.173 

66,222 

60,693 

5,529 

2,549 

8,253 

8,442 

22,865 

19,159 

3,706 

3,706 

11,335 

9,512 

1,823 

959 

645 

314 

473 

391 

6,267 

6,511 

96.752 

87,872 

8,880 

2,634 

10,261 

12,816 

35,394 

29,565 

5,829 

5,829 

16,911 

13,860 

3,051 

1,571 

1,006 

565 

857 

623 

9,998 

8,738 

11.749 2g,260 13.100 11,966 1,134 71,576 65.032 6.544 63.095 14.244 48,851 654,000 253,649 400.~51 

11,432 2,783 12,548 11,498 1,0SO 58,883 54,271 4,612 62,598 14,171 48.427 618,85S 240.127 378,728 

311 

2,243 

2,195 

48 

48 

2,043 

448 

43 552 468 

137 5,109 5,007 

133 5,083 4,985 

4 26 22 

4 26 22 

104 613 577 

33 668 616 

84 12,693 10,761 1,932 497 73 424 35,145 13,522 

102 7,042 6,386 656 4,784 1,721 3,063 98,115 34,217 

98 5,587 5,112 475 4,731 1,706 3,025 93,975 32,643 

4 1,455 1,274 181 53 15 38 4,140 1,574 

4 1,455 1,274 181 53 15 38 4,140 1,574 

36 3,721 3,446 275 597 240 357 33,132 11,862 

52 3,458 3,158 300 2,051 681 1,370 40,968 15,290 

55 

21,623 

63,898 

61,332 

2,566 

2,566 

21,270 

25,678 



Serial State/District/Tahsil/ T 
No. Sub-Tahsil/Town/ 

Urban Area/ R 
Urban Agglomeration 

U 

P 

Total Main Workers 
(I-IX) 

M F 

Toal Main Workers 
as Percent of lotal 
Population 

P M F p 

PRIMARY CENSUS 

Cultivators 
(1) 

M F 

Main 

p 

--------.----------------------------------
2 

4. Kangra (T) 

Dharamsala (M.C.) 

Kangra (M.C.) 

Yol (C.B.) 

Nagrota (N.A.C.) 

3 

., T 

R 

U 

U 

U 

U 

U 

5 Dera Gopipur (T) .. T 

R 

U 

Dehra (N.A.C.) U 

Jawalamukhi (N.A.C.) U 

6 Khundian (ST) 

7 Lambagraon (ST) 

8 Palampur (T) 

Palampur (M.C.) 

3 Hamirpur District 

1 Nadaun (ST) 

Nadaun (N.A.C.) 

2 Sujanpur Tira (T) 

R 

R 

T 

R 

U 

U 

T 

R 

U 

T 

R 

U 

U 

T 

R 

U 

Sujanpur Tira (N.A.C.) U 

3 Hamirpur (T) T 

R 

U 

17 

71,838 

61,345 

10,493 

5,163 

2,044 

2,174 

1,112 

43,631 

41,903 

1,728 

810 

918 

9,326 

14,340 

48,775 

47,619 

1,156 

1,156 

75,992 

71.054 

4,938 

16.618 

15,825 

793 

793 

6,882 

5,760 

1.122 

1,122 

16,442 

13,419 

3,023 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

54,140 17,698 28 '27 43 '84 13 '55 43,395 28,882 14,513 2,206 

45,483 15,862 28 '02 43 '21 13 '96 42,266 28,069 14,197 2,015 

8,657 1,836 29 ·81 47 ·47 10 ·82 1,129 

4,135 l,u28 33 ·99 49 '21 15 '15 

1,726 

1,839 

957 

318 28'76 47 ·37 

355 23 ·60 42'61 

155 30'12 51 ·09 

9 '16 

6'84 

8'52 

266 

21 

725 

117 

813 

137 

21 

549 

106 

316 

129 

176 

11 

191 

27 

5 

67 

92 

35,736 7,895 24 '54 41 '44 

34,224 7,679 24 ·36 41 'u9 

8 ·62 26,115 20,556 k.5,559 10.2,828 

8 '65 25,941 20,413 5,528 2,724 

1,512 

681 

83 

216 30 '13 51 '34 7 '74 

129 :2'14 52.55 10~4 

87 28'55 50'39 5 '56 

174 

117 

57 

143 

88 

55 

31 

29 

2 

104 

99 

5 

6,473 2,853 34 '27 46 ·60 21 '41 7,133 4,471 2,662 51 

9,:62 4,778 21 '41 31 '91 12 '62 9,937 5,706 4,231 828 

38,3('7 10,4G8 24 '~8 40 '53 lu '{;7 27,(,98 19,780 7,918 3,654 

37,316 10,303 24 '48 40 ·33 10 '10 27,696 19,778 7,918 3,641 

991 

991 

165 29·70 49'90 

165 29'70 49'90 

8 ·66 

S ·66 

2 

2 

2 

2 

13 

13 

52,919 2,3.073 24 '13 36 '43 13 '60 54,353 32,,813 21,540 1,638 

48,658 22,~96 23 ,76 35 '63 13 '78 53,712 32,434 2.1,278 1,516 

4,261 677 31 '19 48'92 641 

11,401 5,217 23 '76 35 '57 13 ·77 12,573 

10,716 5,l{;9 ::::3 'S!:' 35 {;3 13 ·<,,9 12,4~0 

685 

685 

108 27'97 40'95 

108 27 ·97 4ci·95 

7 '85 

7 '85 

143 

143 

5,432 1,450 20 '54 \ 35 '62 7 '95 4,047 

4,6U8 1,152 19·66 35 '03 7'14 

824 298 26,71 39'29 14'16 

824 298 26'71 39'29 14'16 

3,753 

294 

294 

379 262 

7,620 4,953 

7,535 4,895 

85 

85 

58 

58 

2,856 1,191 

2,745 1,008 

111 183 

III 183 

12,496 3,946 23 '45 37 ·67 10 ·65 9,873 6,342 3,531 

9,744 3,675 21 '85 34 '78 11 ·00 9,669 6,159 3,510 

2,752 271 34·36 53'40 7'44 204 183 21 

56 

122 

194 

166 

28 

2S 

431 

381 

50 

50 

381 

337 

44 



ABSTRACT PART-n-contd. 

Workers 
-_-----~~-------------

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

Agricultural 
Labourers 

Household Industry, 
Manufacturing, Processing, 
Servidng and Repairs 

Other Workers 
(III. IV. V(b) 
and VI-IX) 

Marginal 
Workers 

Non-Workers 

(II) 
(V)(a) -_-

M F p M 

27 28 29 30 
----+----~--___._--

1,934 

1,758 

176 

24 

4 

56 

92 

272 2,594 2,191 

257 2,242 1,882 

15 

3 

11 

352 

202 

35 

62 

53 

309 

171 

34 

59 

45 

1,615 1,213 1,974 1.654 

1,533 1,191 1,826 1,543 

82 

78 

4 

43 

008 

2,815 

2,804 

11 

11 

1,429 

1,310 

119 

184 

156 

23 

28 

406 

H9 

47 

47 

348 

304 

44 

22 

21 

8 

220 

148 

134 

14 

146 

415 

111 

98 

13 

128 

384 

839 1,581 1,409 

837 1,555 1,383 

2 

2 

26 

26 

26 

26 

209 2,8!!l 2~712 

206 2,611 2.4S3 

3 

10 

10 

25 

22 

3 

3 

33 

33 

270 

553 

517 

36 

36 

243 

203 

40 

40 

744 

550 

194 

259 

516 

482 

34 

34 

224 

188 

36 

36 

714 

525 

189 

F p M 

31 32 33 

403 23.643 21.133 

360 14.822 13,774 

F p 

34 35 

2,510 18,769 

1,048 18,386 

M F p 

36 37 38 

3.241 15,528 163,492 

3.187 15,199 139,169 

43 8,821 7,359 1,462 383 54 

21 

329 24,323 

31 4,668 3,803 865 170 

72 

82 

59 

149 9.855 

1.983 1,667 

3 1,320 1,175 

8 850 714 

320 12,714 11,911 

283 11,412 10,735 

37 1,302 1,176 

36 460 

842 

417 

759 

18 1,996 1,831 

31 3,160 2,864 

316 

145 

136 

18 

14 

71 4,990 

64 6,957 

45 2,521 

803 21,880 4,549 17,331 112,271 

677 21,819 

61 

3,717 

4,545 17,274 108,325 

4 

4 

937 

57 3,946 

1,709 

56 2,237 

2,780 14,174 

126 

43 

83 

165 

296 5,335 '1.233 4,102 48,149 

172 15,842 14,303 1,539 5,962 1,642 4,320 143,699 

172 14,727 13,351 1.376 5,962 1,642 4,320 140.963 

1,115 

1,115 

952 

952 

163 

163 

2,736 

2,736 

169 17,120 15,9fi5 1,155 34,789 5,973 28,816 204,161 

158 13,215 12,461 

11 3,905 3,504 

37 3,298 3,081 

35 2,712 2,543 

2 

2 586 

538 

538 

19 2,161 1,946 

15 1,423 1,316 

4 738 630 

4 738 630 

30 5,444 5,092 

25 2,863 2,756 

5 2,581 2,336 

754 34,434 5,909 28,S2~ 193,620 

401 355 64 291 10,541 

217 8,048 1,451 6,597 45,282 

169 8,029 1,439 6,590 43,259 

48 

48 

19 

19 

215 3,428 

107 3,384 

108 44 

108 44 

12 

12 

7 2,023 

7 2,023 

439 2,989 23,188 

437 2,947 20,153 

2 42 3,035 

2 42 3,035 

352 8,048 1,296 6,752 45,727 

107 7,756 1,246 6,510 40,244 

245 292 50 

57 

M 

39 

66,114 

56,590 

9.524 

4.246 

1,917 

2,459 

902 

45,941 

44.512 

1,429 

615 

814 

6,480 

19,173 

54,572 

53,577 

995 

995 

F 

40 

97.378 

82,579 

14,799 

5.609 

3,073 

4,498 

1,619 

66,330 

63,813 

2,517 

1,094 

1,423 

7,694 

28,976 

89,127 

87.386 

1,741 

1,741 

86,366 117,795 

81,981 111,639 

4,385 

19,198 

18,436 

762 

762 

9,381 

8,110 

1,271 

1,271 

19,380 

17,028 

2,35~ 

6,156 

26,084 

24,823 

1,261 

1,261 

13,807 

12,043 

1,764 

1.764 

26,347 

23,216 

3,)3) 



PRIMARY CENSUS 

T Main 
R --------.-............ --------------~------~_ 

Serial State/District/T:.hsil/ 
No, Sub-Tahsil/Town/ 

Urban Area/Urban 
Agglomeration 

2 

V 

3 

Hamirpur (M,C,) "U 

4 Bhoranj (ST) "R 

5 Barsar (T) " R 

4 Una District .. T 

Total Main Workers 
(1-1 X) 

Total Main Workers 
as Percent of Total 
Population 

Cultivators 
(I) 

p 

17 

3,023 

18,400 

17,650 

73,170 

M F p M F p M F 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

2,752 271 34 '36 53 ·40 7 '44 204 183 21 

12,001 6,399 24'52 35-16 15·65 14,105 8,038 6,067 

11,589 6,061 26 -64 37 -81 17 -03 13,755 7,957 5,798 

67,401 5,769 23 '16 43 '44 3 '59 45,215 41,160 4,055 

p 

26 

44 

426 

206 

4,615 

R 66,718 61,368 5,350 22 '90 43 '08 3 '59 43,831 39,839 3,992 4,307 

U 

I Amb(T) ,. T 

R 

U 

Gagret(N,A,C,) " U 

Daulatpur (N.A,C.) U 

2 Haroli(ST) 

3 Una(T) 

Una (M.C.) 

.. R 

.. T 

R 

U 

.. U 
Mehatpur Basdehra 

(N.A.C.) .. U 

S'l.ntokhgarh (N.A.C.) U 

4 Bangana (T) .. R 

5 BilaS]1ur District " T 

R 

U 

1 Ghumarwin (T) ,. T 

R 

U 

Ghumarwin{N.A,C.) U 

2 Bilaspur Sadar (T) T 

R 

U 

Bilaspur (M,C.) " U 
3 Shri Naina Devi Ji 

(ST) .. T 

R 

U 

Shri Naina Devi Ji (M.e.) U 

6.452 

25,472 

23,859 

1,613 

1.110 

503 

14,798 

21.524 

16,685 

4,839 

2.775 

892 

1,'172 

11,376 

419 26 '34 41'43 3 '56 1,384 1,321 63 

23,606 1,866 21 '87 4] '79 

22,110 ],749 21'77 41 '~5 

3 '11 16,OCO ]4,1'53 ]'147 

3 ·09 15,458 14,355 1,103 

1,496 

1,035 

461 

13,908 

1 17 23 -62 44 'co 5 . 1 6 

15 24 '10 45 '49 3 ,38 

42 21 '53 40 '98 3 '47 

542 

373 

169 

498 

333 

165 

890 23 -07 44 -46 :2 '71 10,190 9,544 

20,130 1.394 24'71 46'10 3'2110,84310,053 

15,593 1,092 24 -03 45 '40 3 '11 iO,COI 9,230 

4,537 302 27 ·39 48 ·69 3 ·62 842 823 

2,551 

866 

1,120 

224 30·30 52'14 5-25 

2623'1142-87 1-41 

5225'1946'55 2-31 

329 

209 

304 

318 

206 

299 

44 

40 

4 

646 

790 

711 

19 

11 

3 

5 

9,757 1,619 23'78 41'11 6 -63 S,1 f2 6,710 1,472 

16,213 53,647 2~,566 31 '16 44 '30 18 '27 58,696 37,396 21,300 

72,419 50,477 21,942 31 '06 43 -98 18 '54 58,166 37,131 21,035 

3,794 

46,919 

45,851 

1,068 

1,068 

20,365 

3,1')"0 624 33'10 50'05 12'17 530 U5 265 

39,968 16,951 31 '28 41 -54 21,78 28,479 22,12:.! 16,357 

29,212 16,639 31 ·17 41 ,38 21 -75 37,95'5 21,902 16,093 

756 

756 

312 36·79 48'62 23 'IS 

312 36'79 48 -62 23 '15 

484 

41'4 

220 

220 

264 

264 

16,756 3,609 30 '73 49 '20 11 '20 13,208 10,153 3,055 

17,832 14,531 3,301 30'57 48 '99 11 '51 13,176 10,121 3,055 

2,533 

2,533 

8,929 

8,736 

193 

193 

2,225 308 44 "49 50 '59 8 -69 32 32 

2,225 308 44 -49 50 '59 8 -69 32 32 

6,923 2,006 31 '49 46-45 14'91 7,009 5,121 1,888 

6,734 2,002 31 ·48 46 -37 15 -IS 6,995 5,108 1,887 

189 

189 

4 31 -23 49 -61 

4 31 '23 49 -61 

58 

1·69 

1 '69 

14 

14 

13 

13 

308 

2,017 

.1,912 

105 

80 

25 

858 

1,419 

1,216 

203 

24 

55 

124 

:2'1 

1,131 

1,131 

6 

713 

708 

5 

.5 

266 

265 

158 

158 



ABSTRACT PART-Il-Contd. 

Workers 

Agricultural 
Labo.lrers 

(II) 

Household Industry, 
Manufacturing. Processing. 

Servicing !"\nd Repairs 
( V)(a) 

Other Workers 
(III. IV. V(b) 
and VI-IX) 

Marginal 
Workers 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisional Figures) 

No n-Workers 

------- -----------_ --------- ---------- -----------
M 

27 

44 

311 

180 

4,399 

4,106 

293 

1,952 

1,855 

97 

72 

25 

828 

1,312 

1, 1 r~ 

196 

23 

55 

118 

307 

815 

8S9 

6 

543 

543 

5 

5 

221 

22,0 

105 

105 

F M F p M F p M F P M F P 

29 

194 

800 

541 

---------------_---'_----------'---------
28 

115 

26 

30 

189 

749 

509 

216 2,403 2,185 

201 2,146 1,934 

15 257 

65 1,0'19 

57 971 

8 

8 

30 

107 

100 

7 

(5 

14 

48 

33 

15 

590 

551 

342 

209 

113 

69 

27 

2,43 

251 

876 

829 

47 

33 

14 

566 

520 

316 

204 

110 

69 

25 

223 

262 2,065 1,889 

262 1,796 1,637 

269 

165 1,106 

165 1,000 

45 

45 

52 

52 

106 

106 

746 

591 

155 

155 

213 

2)5 

8 

8 

252 

990 

893 

91 

97 

697 

550 

141 

147 

202 

194 

8 

8 

31 32 33 

5 2,581 2,336 

51 3,069 2,903 

32 3,148 2,943 

34 

245 

35 

292 

36 37 38 

50 242 5,483 

166 6,833 1,500 5,333 49,800 

205 8,432 1,287 7,145 40,164 

39 40 

2,352 3,131 

20,632 29,IG8 

17,775 22,389 

218 20,937 19.657 1,280 13,515 3,247 10,268 229,189 84,521 144,668 

212 16,434 15,489 945 13,109 3,141 9,968 211,548 71,941 135,607 

6 4,503 4,168 

143 6,436 5,925 

142 5,518 5,011 

918 

624 

294 

854 

591 

251 

24 3,160 2,970 

31 8,111 8,245 

26 5,126 4,931 

5 :,585 3,314 

3 2,309 2,100 

559 536 

2 117 018 

20 2,630 2,517 

176 14,315 13,487 

159 11,326 10,840 

17 2,989 2,647 

116 6,621 6,308 

107 6,148 5,874 

9 

9 

473 

473 

434 

434 

49 6,145 5,685 

41 3,800 3,640 

8 2,345 2,045 

8 2345 2,045 

11 1,549 t ,494 

11 1,318 1,326 

171 

171 

168 

168 

59 

335 406 106 300 17,641 6,580 

511 3,919 1,088 2,831 81,055 31,188 

441 3,123 1,052 2,(571 82,034 29,920 

64 

21 

37 

196 

193 

3 

190 2,164 

466 ],]30 

195 920 

211 210 

209 

23 

39 

175 

25 

10 

36 

33 

3 

160 5,021 

]GO 3,191 

1,830 

1,868 

1,201 

(')61 

263 1 ,901 41, I 80 17,11 3 

335 195 64,461 23,203 

265 655 51 ,R4 t 18,491 

10 140 12,f20 4,112 

47 

15 

8 

128 6,207 

10 2,942 

2 3,411 

2,295 

1,139 

1,218 

113 6,302 1,561 4,741 30,493 12,417 

828 24,256 4,811 19,385 144.145 62,590 

486 24,125 4,825 19,300 136.601 59,472 

342 131 46 85 7,538 3,118 

313 14,555 2,757 11,798 f8,:09 39,420 

274 14,442 2,720 11,122 86,181 38,658 

39 

39 

113 

113 

460 5,456 

160 5,446 

300 

300 

10 

10 

31 

31 

7G 1,122 

76 1,722 

162 

162 

954 4,502 40,453 16,349 

949 4,497 35,054 14,181 

5 

5 

5 5,399 

5 5.399 

2 IlJ8 

2,1(8 

55 4,245 1,160 3,085 15,183 6,821 

6,633 

188 

52 4,231 1,156 3,081 14,766 

3 

3 

8 

8 

4 

4 

4 

4 

417 

417 188 

11.061 

55,261 

52,114 

3,153 

1,984 

1, 169 

30,061 

41,258 

33,350 

7,908 

3,912 

1,803 

2,193 

18,076 

81,555 

71.135 

4,420 

49,089 

48,129 

960 

960 

24,104 

20,813 

3,231 

3,231 

8,362 

8,133 

229 

229 



Serial State/District/Tahsil! 

Total Main Workers 

PRIMARY CENSUS 

Cultivators 
(I) 

Main 

No. Sub-Tahsil/Town/ 
Urban Area/Urban 

Agglomeration T ' (I-IX) 

Total Main Workers 
as Percent of Total 
population 

R 
U --------------p M F p M F p 

----------------------___,-----------,---
M 

24 

F 

25 

P 

26 2 3 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 ----.......... ------------------~-------------------------
6 M'ln:li Dis! riet T 235,746 151,577 81,l69 36 '77 47 '58 26 '09 181,938 103,370 79,568 3,134 

R 220,629 138,178 82,451 37 '14 47 '26 27 '47 182,111 102,747 79,364 3,010 

U 

1 Jogindar Nagar (T) T 

Jogindar Nagar 

R 

U 

(Urban Area) " U 

2 L'd Bh'lfOJ (ST) R 

3 Sandhol (ST) "R 

4 Sarka ghat (T) "R 

5 Mandi (T) T 

R 

U 

Mandi (M,C.) " U 

Pandoh (Urban 
Area) 

Ii Sundar Nagar (T) 

U 

T 

R 

U 

Sundar Nagar (M.C.) U 

7 Chachyot (ST) " R 

8 ChachYot (T) "R 

9 Bali Chowki (ST) R 

10 Karsog (T) "R 

7 Kulu District " T 

R 

U 

1 Kulu (T) " T 

R 

U 

Bhm'er (NA,C.) U 

SultanPur (Kulu) U I 
(M,C.) 
Manal i (N.A,C.) .. , U 

2 Banjar (f) 

3 Ani (T) 

4 Nermand (T) 

.. R 

,. R 

.. R 

15,117 

30,236 

28,354 

1,882 

1,882 

7,947 

8,276 

30,200 

52,982 

45.828 

7,154 

6,101 

1,053 

129,865 

23,784 

6,021 

6,081 

19,926 

16,424 

11,493 

28,397 

101,400 

101,075 

6.325 

59,281 

52,956 1 

6,325 

92<1 

4,474 

915 

r,14,822 

14,962 

18,335 

13,399 1,718 32 '04 51 '68 8 '18 827 623 204 

19,502 10,734 36 ·94 46 '22 24 ·30 22,370 12,626 9,744 

17,934 10,420 34 '86 45 '46 24'88 21,911 12,335 9,582 

1,568 314 37·39 57'14 13 ·72 453 291 162 

1,568 314 37·39 57'14 13 ·72 453 291 162 

3.254 4.693 39 ·31 36 '57 41 '47 6,741 2.118 4,623 

3,658 4,618 37 ·60 37 '52 37 ·66 6.980 2.429 4,551 

19.539 10,661 28 ·69 39 '42 19 '14 24,020 13,774 10,246 

39,384 13,598 31 '50 41 '14 16 '49 35.535 23,607 11,928 

33,146 12,682 31 '21 44 ·91 17 ·37 35.451 23.539 11,912 

6,238 

5,238 

1,000 

22,615 

916 33 '48 52'29 9 '70 

863 32'75 51 ·20 10'27 

84 

82 

53 38·47 

7,250 33 '84 

58·89 

49'28 

5 ·10 2 

17 '15 18,217 

68 

66 

2 

11,671 

16 

16 

6.546 

17.022 6,762 35'25 49'40 20'48 17,927 11,407 6,520 

5,593 488 29·27 48 '61 5 ·26 290 264 26 

5,593 488 29 ·27 48 '61 5 '26 290 264 26 

10,833 9,093 64·46 70 ·12 58 ·81 18,127 9,293 8,834 

8.889 7.535 53 ·38 46 '27 40 ·37 1S,508 8,100 7,408 

6,658 4,835 55 ·36 62 '59 47'77 10,D38 5.216 4,822 

17,245 11,152 46'29 55·35 36·95 25,402 14,536 10,866 

124 

401 

351 

50 

50 

27 

41 

375 

834 

823 

11 

11 

159 

96 

63 

63 

48 

137 

910 

202 

69,108 38,292 44 '91 55 '49 33 '4~ 86,228 50,7'37 35.491 2,152 

63,515 37,560 45 '47 55 '35 34 '9.2 85,935 50,547 35,388 2,112 

5,593 732 37 '54 56 '93 10 '4~ 293 190 103 40 

3'l,5W 19,732 43 '27 5h,)) 3) ·53 42,036 24,790 17,246 1,721 

33,956 19,000 44 '08 54 '29 32 ·98 41,743 24,600 17,143 1,681 

5,593 

858 

3,955 

780 

732 37'54 56·93 10'42 

68 33 ·62 54'79 5'72 

519 37·79 56'85 10'63 

145 41 '04 59'95 15'22 

293 

33 

178 

82 

190 

19 

110 

51 

103 

4 

68 

31 

10,216 4,60G 43 ·G3 59 '03 27 ·64 13,2A_~ 8.764 4,479 

9,272 5,690 44 ·81 54 ·06 35 '04 13,967 8,361 5.606 

10,071 8,264 52 ·74 56,82 48 '49 16,982 8,822 8,160 

60 

40 

12 

18 

10 

115 

106 

210 



ABSTRACT PART-II-Contd. 

1981-CENSUS 
(ProviSional Figures) 

Workers 

A ricultural 
Labourers 

(II) 

M F 

27 28 

Household Industry, 
Manufacturing, Processing. 
Servicing and Repairs 

V (a) 

p M F p 

29 30 31 32 

Other WOrkers 
(Ill. IV, V (b) 
and VI-IX) 

M F 

33 34 

P 

35 

Marginal 
Workers 

M 

36 

F p M F 

37 38 39 40 
---------------.,___...,-----.--------.----__,----------...-------------~---------.--------

2,58() 55:1 4,94() 4,472 468 44.734 41.155 3.579 59.8&8 13,682 46.206 345,541 153,288 

2,484 526 4,037 3,6%2 415 31,471 29,325 2,146 59,301 13.429 45,872 314,070 140,762 173,308 

96 

296 

258 

38 

38 

14 

22 

282 

689 

619 

10 

10 

119 

7'1 

48 

48 

34 

74 

909 

141 

1,516 

1.485 

31 

1,165 

1,134 

31 

11 

14 

6 

86 

86 

179 

28 

lOS 

93 

12 

12 

903 

633 

590 

43 

43 

13 244 

19 224 

93 1,055 

850 

545 

505 

40 

40 

224 

205 

980 

145 1,494 1,347 

144 1,029 

1 

1 

40 

25 

15 

15 

14 

63 

61 

565 

456 

9 

844 

449 

395 

395 

18 

66 

24 

278 

906 

441 

437 

4 

763 

394 

369 

369 

71 

55 

23 

259 

636 1,434 1,221 

627 1,208 1,040 

9 226 

556 1,137 

547 

9 

1 

4 

4 

29 

20 

31 

911 

226 

21 

'147 

116 

85 

96 

181 

956 

775 

181 

25 

118 

38 

103 

70 

92 

_ 53 13,Z63 11,830 1,433 587 253 343 31,471 U.526 

88 6,832 6,035 797 12,303 2.397 9,906 43,822 20,293 

85 5,4% 4,836 

3 1,336 1,199 

3 1,336 1,1S9 

ceo 12,234 2,378 9,8:6 40,740 

137 

137 

69 

C9 

19 

19 

50 3,082 

50 3,082 

19,136 

1,157 

1,157 

'20 935 898 37 1,75'4 3~2 1,412 10,",,'/3 5,2C2 

19 1,031 1,002 29 1,241 294 947 12,4SG 5,7S8 

75 4,750 4,503 247 6,486 1,217 5,2G9 68,562 28,812 

147 15,119 13,741 1,778 20,721 5,552 15,1119 94,501 

123 8,525 8,022 

24 6,594 5,719 

19 5,552 4,725 

5 1,042 994 

875 

827 

48 

2Gl 

230 

31 

128 

III 

17 

133 13,S53 

II ~ 12,300 

14 1,653 

40,819 

35,256 

5,563 

4,882 

681 

81 10,G45 10,0(2 583 4,5l0 ,H 3,712 53,~SO 22,5G1 

55 5,312 5,150 1(2 4,243 U2 3,5Gl 39,444 

26 5,333 4,912 42.1 257 106 151 14,436 

26 5,333 4,912 421 257 106 151 14,436 

7 1,613 1,435 238 785 28 757 17,149 

11 713 

521 

6CO 

5JO 

53 5,470 2,4S6 2,S74 9,017 

11 2,716 

19 2,515 2,309 206 3,872 

2C4 2,512 6,550 

344 3,.528 29,011 

16,755 

5,806 

5,ECG 

8,333 

4,065 

3,776 

13,569 

213 17,586 15,634 1,952 15,833 2,683 13,150 115,890 52,754 

168 11,820 10,443 1,377 15,668 2,609 13,059 105,532 

45 5,766 5,191 575 165 74 91 10,358 

181 14,307 12.638 1,749 8,523 ],639 6,884 69,192 

136 8,621 7,447 1,174 8,358 1,5(,5 6,793 58,034 

45 5,766 5,191 575 165 

73 

75 

17 

74 

35 

30 

91 10,358 

2 854 793 

29 4,131 3,713 

14 781 685 

13 1,348 1,263 

15 804 755 

4 1.047 S78 

61 

61 

418 

96 9 

38 1.755 

45 7,291 

8 1,312 

85 4,044 270 3,174 15,106 

49 2.280 55:5 1,C6.5 16,146 

69 986 179 807 15.4<:G 

48,597 

4.157 

31,177 

27,020 

4,157 

673 

2,972 

512 

6,819 

7,283 

7,475 

18,945 

23,529 

21,£04 

1,925 

1,92.5 

5.211 

6,698 

39,770 

53,682 

45,292 

8,390 

7,418 

972 

31,319 

22,689 

8,630 

8,630 

8,816 

4,952 

2,,774 

15,502 

63,136 

56.935 

6,201 

38,015 

31,814 

6,201 

1,082 

4,319 

800 

8,287 

8,863 

7,971 



PRIMARY CtNSUS 

------- ------------- ------_.---_. __ ._---------- - -- --------_._-------

Total Main Workers Serial State/District/Tahsil/ 
No. Sub-Tahsil/Town/ 

Urban Area/Urban 
Agglomeration 

T (I-IX) 
Total Main Workers 
as Percent of Total 

Population 

Cultivators 
(I) 

R 
U ---------

2 3 

8 Lahul & Spit; 
District .. R 

Udaipur (ST) .. R 

2 Lahul (T) .. R 

3 Spiti (T) _. R 

p 

17 

18,587 

4,]01 

8,145 

6,341 

M F P M F P M F 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

11,656 6,931 57 '97 64 '78 49 '26 9,394 4,370 5,024 

2,678 ],423 52·60 62'41 40·60 2,588 1,411 1,177 

4,892 3,253 58 ·66 64 ·68 51 '46 4,4)0 1,883 2,527 

4,086 2,255 61'07 66'.)5 53·15 2,396 1,076 1,320 

Main 

p 

26 

443 

9 
~ 

182 

252 

9 Simla District T 235.540 153.056 82.484 46 '39 56 '79 34 '62 159.359 85,529 73,830 6,726 

R 202,805 124,240 78,565 47 '40 56 '05 38'11 158,394 85,012 73,382 6,620 

1 Seoni(T) 

2 Simla(T) 

U 

.. R 

.. T 

R 

U 

Simla (M. Corp.) U 

Jutogh (C.B.) U 

DhaJli(N.A.C) .. U 

32,735 28,816 3,919 40 '93 60'17 12 '22 965 517 448 

8,773 

56,173 

26,476 

29,697 

28,837 

379 

481 

5,951 2,822 32 -58 45 '59 20 '19 6,973 4,268 2,705 

45,323 10,850 40 '54 58 '51 18 '06 15,939 9,288 6,651 

19,074 7,402 40 ·34 54 'C2 24 ·11 15,538 9,045 6,493 

26,249 3,448 40 '73 CO -28 11 '74 

25,443 3,394 40 '5>2 (0 ·35 11 '98 

336 

470 

43 26 '39 46 '34 6 ·05 

1147'9170·97 3'Z5 

401 

359 

2 

243 

241 

2 

158 

158 

3 Theog(T) .. T 25,106 15,682 9,424 44 '24 54 '18 35 ·£9 zO,seo 12.Z09 8,691 

R 24,454 15,103 9,351 44 '28 53 '91 34 '37 20,£65 lZ,H6 8,679 

U 

3 Theog (M.C.) . . U 

4 Kumharsain (ST) R 

5 Rampur(T) T 

R 

U 

Rampur (M.C.) .. U 

6 Nankhari(ST) 

7 Rohru (T) 

R 

T 

652 

652 

15,132 

22,267 

579 

579 

73 42 '67 62 ·39 12'17 

73 42'67 62'39 12'17 

35 

35 

23 

23 

12 

12 

9,952 5,180 42 '69 53 ·92 30 ·49 10,828 6,036 4,792 

13,630 8,631 48 '88 56 ·94 39 '~6 17,505 9,349 8,156 

21,009 12,515 8,494 49 '73 57 '25 41 '(7 17,423 9,306 8;117 

1,258 1, 121 

1,258 1,121 

137 38 -04 53 '59 11 '28 

137 38 ,04 53 '59 II '28 

82 

82 

43 

43 

39 

39 

9,368 5,103 4,265 48 '1,7 52 '88 44 -07 8,448 4,303 4,145 

42,009 23,051 18,958 56 'os 59 ·39 52 '47 34,471 16,558 17,913 

106 

57 

832 

746 

86 

85 

742 

731 

11 

11 

655 

827 

818 

9 

9 

22l 

1,249 

R 40,881 22,184 18,697 56 '21 59 '17 53 ·06 34,024 16,350 17,674 ].249 

u 1, 128 

Rohru (N.A.C.).. U 1,128 

8 Jubbal(T) .. R 12,397 

9 Kotkhai (T) R 

10 Chaupal(T) .. R 

11 Nerua (ST) .. R 

13,402 

11 ,083 

19,830 

867 261 50 '90 65 '53 29 '23 447 208 239 

867 261 50 '90 65 '53 29 '23 447 208 239 

7.538 4,859 45 ·46 53 -00 37 '24 8,716 4,320 4.396 

8,459 4,943 47 ·08 57 '62 35 '85 8,666 4,536 4,130 

6,i173 4,210 52'14 61·06 42'10 9,034 5,002 4,032 

11,488 8,342 59 '55 63 '68 54 '66 17,879 9,660 8,219 

62 

539 

1,150 

381 

72 



!UiSTRACT PART-H-Contd. 
I 981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

Workers 
------------------------------....---
Agricultural 
Labourers 

(II) 

M F 

Household Industry. 
Manufacturing. Precessing, 

Servicing and Repairs (V)(a) 

OtherW..lrkers 
(III. IV. V (b) 
and VI-IX) 

---------- ----------
P M F P M F P 

Marginal 
W"rkers 

M F 

Non-Workers 

P M F 
-------------.------.---------------------------------------------

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 
------_-----_------------------------------------------------

201 

6 

98 

97 

84 

155 

46 

14 

17 

15 

40 

12 

13 

15 

5.386 1,340 3,794 3,429 

5,3(}4 1.316 2,646 2,355 

82 

48 

649 

586 

63 

62 

544 

534 

1,0 

10 

548 

743 

734 

9 

9 

156 

947 

947 

396 

982 

316 

57 

24 1.148 1.074 

9 135 123 

183 1.602 1.460 

160 517 446 

23 1,085 1,014 

23 1.066 1.002 

198 

197 

107 

84 

84 

66 

302 

302 

143 

168 

65 

15 

5 

14 

240 

205 

35 

35 

236 

296 

289 

7 

7 

100 

691 

670 

21 

21 

102 

196 

74 

122 

12 

220 

185 

35 

35 

227 

263 

259 

4 

4 

95 

616 

595 

21 

21 

90 

150 

65 

120 

6 1),704 7,045 

2 

4 

1.490 1,249 

3.536 2,898 

3,678 2,898 

1.659 2.499 

241 1.027 

638 1.305 

780 167 

875 1,624 10.977 

275 

518 

82 

752 2,668 

787 4,434 

85 3,875 

5,463 

1,338 

2,153 

1,972 

5,514 

1,330 

2,Ul 

1,903 

365 65,661 58,712 6,949 24,409 6,090 18,319 247,844 110,387 137,457 

291 35,145 31,569 3,576 23,517 5,658 17,859 201,501 91,746 109,755 

74 30,516 27,143 3,373 

12 1,608 1,512 

892 

3,5£6 

432 460 46,343 

~(:3 3.1n 14/('/ 

14'2 37,700 33,826 3,874 5,260 ] ,457 3,803 77,112 

71 9,675 8,997 678 4,409 1,045 3,364 34,741 

71 28,125 24S29 1,g6 

64 27,287 24,138 3,149 

5 

2 

374 

464 

336 

455 

38 

9 

851 

836 

7 

8 

412 

404 

3 

5 

439 42.371 

432 40,806 

4 1,050 

3 

18,641 27,702 

6,(~ f 7,869 

31,C86 45,426 

14,801 19,940 

16,885 25,48-5 

16,308 24,4<; c: 

386 

191 

20 3,224 2,709 

20 2,653 2,198 

515 3,440 

455 3,427 

880 2,560 28,208 12,382 

664 

324 

15,826 

15,305 

521 571 

571 

511 

5.1 

9 3,413 3,141 

33 3,639 3,281 

30 2,479 2,216 

3 1, 160 1,065 

3 1,160 1,065 

5 598 549 

75 5,598 4,930 

75 4,938 4,292 

660 

660 

638 

638 

12 3,040 2,732 

46 3,390 2,791 

9 1,594 1,490 

,21,7571,651 

63 

60 

60 

13 

13 

873 2,554 27,345 

7 

7 

6 

6 

863 

863 

272 2,562 1,343 1,219 17,754 

358 2,036 350 1,686 21,2<lS 

263 2,022 

95 

95 

49 

14 

14 

690 

668 1,560 

646 1,546 

22 

22 

14 

14 

308 1,174 

599 1,219 

104 2,050 

106 832 

342 1,680 ,9,213 

8 

8 

143 

6 2,035 

6 2,035 

547 9,269 

449 1;11 1 31,377 

444 1,102 30,303 

5 

5 

9 1,074 

9 1,074 

301 873 13,700 

25 1, 194 13,846 

556 1,494 8, i23 

183 649 12,640 

12,040 

342 

342 521 

7,162 10,592 

9,5:£4 11,2E4 

9,001 

963 

963 

4,404 

10,212 

1,072 

1,072 

4,865 

15,316 16,061 

14,8(5 15,438 

451 

451 

6,384 

6,1 SC 

3,827 

6,368 

623 

623 

7,316 

7,650 

4,296 

6,272 



PRIMARY C:€NSUS 

--_--- --~--------- ------ - - -- - ---- - - ---

Serial Sta~/District/Tahsil/ T 
No. Sub-Tahsil/Town/ R 

Urban Area/Urban U 
Agglomeration 

Total Main Workers 
(I-IX) 

Total Main Workers 
as Prccent of Total 

Population 

Cultivators 
(I) 

Main 

---------'_----- -------- -------'_-... 

p M F p M F p M F p 
~ ____________ __"~_---4 ___ ~ ______________ __' _ __' __________________ _ 

2 3 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

10 Solan District " T 103,872 79,933 23,939 34 '41 51 'IS 16 '44 68,145 47,557 20,588 2,538 

1 Arki (T) 

Arki (N.A.C.) 

2 Ramshahr (ST) 

3 Nalagarh (T) 

R 

U 

" T 

R 

U 

U 

" R 

" T 

It 

U 

Nalagarh (M.C.) . . U 

4 Kasauli (T) T 

Kasauli (C.B,) 

R 

U 

.' U 

Parwanoo (N.A,C,) .' U 

5 Solan (T) 

Solan (M.C,) 

Dagshai (C.B.) 

Sabathu (C.B.) 

6 Kandaghat (T) 

11 Sirmaur District 

.. T 

R 

U 

.. U 

.. U 

.. U 

.. R 

T 

11,816 

21,160 

20.708 

452 

452 

8,738 

25,751 

23,775 

1,976 

1,976 

18,344 

15,378 

2,966 

1,225 

1,741 

20,637 

14,215 

6,422 

5,007 

453 

962 

9,242 

122,061 

R 114,197 

Rajgarh (T) 

2 Pachhad (T) 

Sarehan (N.A.C.) 

U 

R 

T 

R 

U 

U] 

7,864 

11.896 

16.098 

15,'160 

391 

391 

69,531 22.525 34 '19 50 '40 17 '16 67,872 47,310 20,562 2,498 

10,402 1,414 36 '22 56 '76 9 '89 273 247 

12,225 8,935 36'1I 43-30 29'42 17,479 8,847 

26 

8,632 

II,R51 8,857 36,35 43,26 29,94 17,437 8,810 8,627 

374 78 27 '73 44 '63 9 '85 42 37 5 

374 78 27 ,73 44 ,63 9 '85 42 37 5 

6,082 2,656 38 'IS 52 '80 23 ,32 7,677 5,078 2,599 

21,047 4,704 34 '01 52 ,77 13 '13 19,082 14,942 4,140 

19,302 4,473 33 '93 52 ,56 13 '41 19,020 14,886 4,134 

1,745 231 35 '00 55 '17 9 ,30 62 56 6 

1,745 231 35 '00 55 '17 9 ,30 62 56 6 

16,271 2,073 30 '73 51 ,75 7 ,34 8,94) 7,851 1,094 

13,685 1,693 29 '04 49 ,85 6 ,64 8,875 7,783 1,092 

2,586 380 44-05 64'80 13 '86 70 68 2 

1,091 

1,495 

134 31 ,63 53 -01 7,38 

246 60'52 77·34 26'54 

2 

68 67 1 

17,926 2,711 34 '29 54 ,93 9 '84 8,266 6,802 1,464 

12,229 1,986 34 '19 54 ,83 10 ,30 8,167 6,716 1,451 

5,697 725 34'50 55 '13 8 '75 99 86 13 

4,477 

383 

837 

530 38'13 59,24 9'51 

70 25'61 42,94 

125 25 ,87 44'43 

7,98 

6'82 

83 

4 

12 

81 

4 

2 

11 

6,382 2,860 37 ,35 50 ,78 23 '49 6,696 4.037 2,659 

40 

166 

159 

7 

7 

30 

867 

854 

13 

13 

246 

244 

2 

2 

941 

923 

18 

9 

9 

288 

93.948 28,113 39 '90 57 '63 19 '67 89,216 63,3i6 25.840 2.647 

86.980 27.217 40.92 58 '56 20 '85 88.939 63.136 25.803 2.591 

6.968 896 29 '31 48,08 7 '26 2i7 240 37 

9.266 2.630 39 ,67 59 '55 18 ,22 9.484 7.037 2.447 

9.684 6.414 49 ,69 57 '63 41 ,13 13.878 7,665 6.213 

9.336 6.371 49 ,94 57 '35 41 ,99 13.822 7.622 6,200 

348 

348 

43 41 ,46 66'41 10,26 

43 41 ,46 66'41 10,26 

64 

S6 

56 

43 

43 

13 

13 

56 

366 

192 

191 



ABSTRACT PART-n~Contd. 

Workers 

Agricultural 
L:lb )l1 rers 

(II) 

M 

27 

2,215 

2,177 

38 

153 

146 

7 

7 

28 

735 

722 

13 

13 

222 

220 

2 

2 

830 

814 

16 

8 

8 

247 

2.381 

2.325 

56 

318 

155 

154 

F 

28 

Household Industry. 
Manufacturing. Precessing, 

Servicing ani Repairs 
(V)(a) 

P M F 

29 30 31 

P 

32 

Other Workers 
(III, IV. V(b) 
and VI-IX) 

M F 

33 34 

p 

35 

Marginal 
Workers 

M 

36 

F 

37 

p 

38 

1981-CENSUS 
(Provisi()ual Figures) 

l'j)n-Workers 

M F 

39 40 

323 2,()57 1,865 192 31,1~2 :'8,:;% 2,fi36 2U85 3,530 17,555 1'6,891 . /2,818 104,0/9 

321 1.865 1./()0 

2 

13 

13 

2 

132 

132 

24 

24 

111 

109 

2 

41 

192 

421 

403 

18 

18 

136 

554 

500 

54 

54 

456 

435 

21 

7 

14 

325 

226 

99 

97 

2 

165 

165 

380 

363 

17 

17 

131 

504 

463 

41 

41 

412 

395 

17 

5 

12 

284 

194 

90 

89 

154 

266 2.354 2.19" 

266 2.080 1.928 

48 

37 

37 

284 

107 

141-

101 

43 

43 

266 

92 

132 

93 

39 

39 

165 19,821 18,344 1,477 20,883 3.410 17,473 156,289 65,014 

'1804 27 11,311 9,952 1,359 

41 3,094 2,845 

40 2,709 2,532 

5 

385 

385 

895 

313 

313 

845 

50 5,248 4,866 

37 3,401 3,231 

13 1,847 1,635 

13 1,847 1,635 

44 8,697 7,786 

40 5,824 5,287 

4 2,873 2,499 

2 1,216 1,085 

249 3,551 

177 3,533 

72 

72 

18 

18 

50 2,493 

382 6,749 

170 6,703 

212 46 

212 46 

911 4,354 

537 4,321 

374 

131 

2 1,657 1,414 243 

33 

13 

20 

41 11,105 10,010 1,095 2,149 

32 4,899 4,505 

9 6,206 5,505 

8 4,818 4,299 

440 

948 

371 

835 

11 2,093 1,944 

394 2,044 

701 105 

519 

69 

113 

63 

32 

10 

149 1,789 

120 82 20,608 , 
909 2,642 33,891 15,096 

895 2,638 32,731 14,646 

14 

14 

4 1,160 

4 1,160 

227 2,266 11,676 

971 5,778 43,226 

946 5,757 39,602 

25 21 3,624 

25 21 3,624 

532 3,822 36,988 

523 3,798 33,254 

9 

4 

5 

24 3,734 

9 2,635 

15 1,099 

546 1,603 37,406 

474 1,570 25,316 

72 33 .12,090 

45 

19 

8 

18 8,060 

13 1,284 

2 2,746 

345 1,444 13 ,710 

450 

450 

5.209 

17,870 

16,477 

1,393 

1,393 

14,638 

13,242 

1,396 

963 

433 

44,164 

9,599 

4,565 

3,036 

490 

1,039 

5,841 

170 27,834 25.997 1.837 18.318 2.663 15.655 165.548 66.418 

15.2 20.587 19.591 

18 7,247 6.406 

15 1.939 1.819 

12 1,884 1,732 

8 ! 1,593 1,467 

4 

4 

291 

291 

265 

265 

65 

996 18.144 2.546 15,598 146.758 59,009 

841 174 

120 3.852 

152 1,739 

126 1.735 

26 

26 

4 

4 

117 57 18,790 

392 3,460 14.243 

390 1,349 14,559 

389 1,346 14,011 

3 

3 

548 

548 

7,409 

5.901 

6.729 

6.554 

175 

175 

91,275 

12,804 

18,795 

18,085 

710 

710 

0,467 

25,356 

23,125 

2,231 

2,231 

22,350 

20,012 

2,338 

1,672 

666 

23,242 

15,717 

7,525 

5,024 

794 

1,707 

7,869 

99,130 

87,749 

11,381 

8.342 

7,830 

7,457 

373 

373 



PRTMARY CENSUS 

-~~-~------ ~----- ----_. - ----_.------- --- ------------ - --"--- ------~--- -- - ". -- --. --- -- ._----- -----------~---.-----~--~---.---

Main 
Serial State/District/Tahsil/ T 
N'l, Sub-Tahsil/Tcwn/ R Total Main Workers Tqal Main Workers Cultivators 

Urb'1n Area/Urban U (I-IX) as Percent of Total (1) 
A-sglomeracion P-.)pulation 

--~--~----~---- ~---------- -----------
P M F P M P P M F P ------___,_.,----------.. --------------.. -----.-~-_.....----.. ------------

2 3 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
_____ ---' _________________ ---'l ___ -... ___________ .. _----" ___________ --

3 Nahan (T) T 15,943 13.942 2,001 30·40 49 ·81 8 ·19 7,200 6.034 1.166 160 

R 10,309 9.006 1.303 31 ·86 52 ·53 8 ·57 7,129 5.965 1,164 157 

U 5,634 4,936 698 28 ·05 45 ·50 7·56 71 69 2 3 

Nahan (M.e.) lJ 5,634 4,936 698 28 ·05 45 '50 7·56 71 69 2 3 

4 Renuka (T) R 21,505 15,280 6,225 47 ·16 57 '89 28·41 18,581 12,527 6,054 203 

5 Shalai (T) R 19,145 14,186 4,959 47 ·62 64 ·43 27 ·27 17,389 12,490 4,899 160 
-. 

6 Paonta Sahib (T) T 37.474 31,590 5,884 35 ·59 55 ·46 12 ·17 22,684 17.623 5.061 1,566 

R 35,635 29,906 5,729 35 ·82 55 '54 12 '55 22,534 17,495 5,039 1,514 

U 1,839 1,684 155 31 ·71 53 ·94 5 ·79 150 128 22 52 

Paonta Sahib (M. C.)U 1.839 1,684 155 31 ·71 53 ·94 5 ·79 150 128 22 52 

12. Kinnaur District 32.210 19,182 13,028 54·45 61 ·26 46 ·79 20,181 9.188 10.993 1.697 

Hangrang (ST) R 1,924 1,077 847 56·99 62 '29 51 ·43 1,469 703 766 24 

2 Poo (T) T 3,210 1,781 1,429 51 ·97 58 ·60 45 ·55 1.753 700 1,053 170 

3 Morang (T) R 4,776 2,595 2,181 54·56 59·22 49 ·90 2,910 1,164 1,746 319 

4 Kalpa (T) R 6,328 4,666 1,662 49 ·89 64·49 30·50 2,951 1,644 1,307 381 

5 Nachar (T) R 10,789 6,506 4,283 57 ·54 62·94 50 ·92 7,399 3,468 3,931 160 

6 Sangla (T) R 5,183 2,557 2,626 55 ·04 55·70 54 ·42 3,699 1,509 2,190 643 

--00-

(i) T - Tahsil 
(ii) ST - Sub-Tahsil 

(iii) M. Corp. - Municipal Corporation 
(iv) M.C. - Municipal Committee 
(v) N.A.C. - Notified Area Committee 
(vi) C.B. - Cantonment Board 
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ABSTRACT PART-JI-,Conc[d. 1981-CENSUS 
(Provision~l Figures) 

Workers 

Agricultural 
Labourers 

(II) 

M F 

Household Indu~try. Other Workers 
Manufacturing, Processing. (III. IV, V (b) 

Servicing and Repairs and VI~IX) 
(V) (a) 

p M F p M F p 

Marginal 
W0rkers 

M F 

Non-Workers 

p M F 

------------------------- ~---~._____.----------------

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 

------------------------------------------------------19,341 

10,848 

8,493 

8,493 

11.967 

152 

149 

3 

3 

186 

147 

1,423 

1,371 

52 

52 

716 

7 

46 

134 

185 

SO 

294 

8 

8 

17 

13 

143 

143 

981 

17 

124 

185 

196 

110 

349 

217 

158 

59 

59 

568 

362 

966 

784 

182 

182 

856 

19 

189 

220 

114 

184 

130 

187 

138 

49 

49 

534 

348 

901 

723 

178 

178 

789 

19 

163 

207 

112 

171 

117 

30 8,366 7,569 

20 2,865 2,754 

10 5,501 4,815 

10 5,501 4,815 

34 2,153 2,033 

14 1,234 1,201 

65 12,258 11,643 

61 10,803 10,317 

4 1,455 1,326 

4 1,455 1,326 

67 9,476 8.489 

412 348 

26 1,098 872 

13 1,327 1,090 

2 2,882 2,725 

13 3,046 2,817 

13 711 637 

797 3.712 

111 3,562 

686 

686 

150 

150 

120 4,070 

33 1,481 

615 3,464 

486 3,444 

129 

129 

20 

20 

987 1,409 

129 

608 J,104 32,783 

504 3,058 18,482 

104 

104 

46 14,301 

46 14,301 

353 3,717 20,027 

233 1,248 19,578 

687 2,777 64,358 

675 2.769 60,417 

12 

12 

8 3,941 

8 3,941 

345 1.()(j4 25,535 

21 108 1,323 64 

226 

237 

157 

229 

398 107 291 2,568 

320 39 281 3.657 

205 85 120 6,151 

286 71 215 7,674 

74 71 22 49 4.162 

-- Cu---

67 

13,442 

7,634 

5,808 

5.808 

8,060 

7,599 

24,687 

23,261 

1,426 

1,426 

11,786 

631 

1,151 

1,748 

2,484 

3,760 

2,012 

11,979 

39,671 

37,156 

2,515 

2,515 

13,"149 

692 

1,417 

1,909 

3,667 

3,914 

2,150 



TABLE-1 

TAHSIL/TOWN-WISE HANDICAPPED POPULATION 
I 981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 
--~~--

_-. __ . _.--_ - --- ---.--~-----------.- ---_. ---- ~------ _-_- ------------

Serial No. of 
No. of Physically Handicapped Persons· 
-----------------

No. State/District/Ta hsi1/Su b-Tahs i IITown Households*'" 
Total Totally Totally Totally 

blind crippled dumb -------_--'_--------_--------'--------.......... -_---'--.,......--__.,--------.-.------------- ... -
2 3 4 5 6 7 -----------_. __ ------___,------------------.----.....-----------------

HIMACHAL PRADESH 798,062 10,773 3.922 2,757 4,094 

1 CHAMDA DISTRICT 60,111 862 268 229 365 

Pangi (T) 2,066 44 16 6 22 

2 Chaurah (T) 9,699 181 42 59 80 

3 Saluni CST) 8,412 132 50 23 59 

4 Chamba (T) 16,172 258 72 84 102 

Chamba (M.e.) 2,867 10 3 7 

5 Bhattiyat (T) 8,258 90 28 23 39 

Dalhousie (M.C,) 894 4 2 2 

Dalhousie (e.D.) 194 2 

Bakloh (C.B.) 278 6 3 3 

Chowari (N.A.C.) 421 9 4 3 '] 

6 Brahmaur (T) 5.971 69 29 15 25 

7 Sihunta (ST) 4.879 57 24 10 23 

2 KANGRA DISTRICT 182,065 1.697 520 509 668 

Nurpur (T) 22,175 259 74 83 102 

Nurpur (M.e.) 1.143 12 5 5 2 

2 Indora (ST) 7,765 104 36 29 39 

3 Kangra(T) 38,666 348 91 93 164 

Dharamsala (M.e.) 3,381 8 3 4 

Kangra (M.C.) 1,391 4 3 

Yol (C.B.) 1,099 13 4 8 

~agr.)ta (N.A.C.) 773 7 6 

4 Dera Gopipur (T) 31,909 305 106 87 1I2 

Dehra (N.A.C.) 576 3 2 

Jawalamukhi (N.A.C.) 664 3 '] 

5 Khundian (ST) 4,531 66 26 14 26 

6 Lambagraon (ST) 12,860 133 43 38 52 

7 Palampur (T) 45,563 315 85 120 ,110 

Palampur (M.C.) 612 3 2 

8 Fatehpur(ST) 8,957 114 43 36 35 

3 HAMIRPUR DISTRICT 59,172 665 209 203 253 

Nadaun (ST) 11,508 118 40 28 50 

Nad:lun (N.A.C.) 573 6 3 2 

68 



TABLE-7 

TAHSIL/TOWN-WISE HANDICAPPED POPULATION-Contd. 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 
------- ------ --~---~-- _. ----~ .-.-----~ 

No. of 
No. of Physically Handicapped Persons* 

Serial State/DistrictlTahsil/Sub-Tahsil/Town Households** 
No. Total Totally Totally Totally 

blind crippled dumb 
----------_...------~-~--- _..,.~----------------2 3 4 5 6 7 
------~-__.___,-------------------.__,,--------____.------I__.__.----------

2 Sujanpur Tira (ST) 6,239 75 10 23 42 

Sujanpuf Tifa (N.A.C.) 781 7 3 3 

3 Hamirpur (T) 10,~29 160 51 5S 54 

Hamirpur (M.C.) 2,176 6 2 3 

4 Barsar (T) 11,569 119 46 27 46 

5 Bhoranj CST) 15,397 174 58 63 53 

4 UNA DISTRICT 57,842 641 298 168 115 

1 Amb (T) 20,176 196 62 64 70 

Gagret (N.A.C.) 899 8 5 2 

Daulatpur (N.A.C.) 457 2 2 

2 Haroli (ST) 11,966 144 87 29 28 

3 Una (T) 12,220 147 87 33 27 

Una (M.C.) 2,035 14 7 4 3 

Mahatpur Basdehra (N.A.C.) 764 3 2 

Santokhgarh (N.A.C.) 836 3 2 

4 Bangana (T) 8,489 124 44 35 45 

5 BILASPUR DISTRICT 42,576 S75 180 194 201 

1 Ghumarwin (T) 25,362 359 107 113 139 

Ghumarwin (N.A.C.) 636 

2 Bilaspur Sadar (T) 9,794 125 39 53 33 

Bilaspur (M.C.) 1,860 6 2 2 2 

3 Shri Naina Devi ji (ST) 4,810 83 31 25 27 

Shri Naina Devi ji (M.C.) 114 

6 MANDl DISTRICT 120,997 1,899 685 549 665 

Jogindar Nagar (T) 14,022 258 102 69 87 

Jogindar Nagar (Urban area) 1,298 19 3 8 8 

2 Lad Bharol (ST) 7,9C3 42 11 18 13 

3 Sandhol (ST) 3,997 50 18 12 20 

4 Sarkaghat (T) 19,081 259 79 71 109 

5 Mandi (T) 26,342 344 122 87 135 

Mandi (M.C.) 4,329 58 11 39 8 

Pandoh (Urban area) 922 2 1 1 

6 Sundar Nagar (T) 12,136 190 57 77 56 

Sundar Nagar (M.C.) 5,377 18 12 2 4 
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TABLE-1 

TAHSIL/TOWN-WISE HANDICAPPED POPULATION-Contd. 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

S~rial 
No. 

State/Dist r ict/Tahsil/Sub- Tahsil/Town 

_--------- _----_._-_-_- -_---- -----_------

No. of 
Households * * 

No. of Physically Handicapped Persons * 

Total Totally Totally TotaIly 
blind crippled dumb _______________________ --J~ __________________________ .. --

2 3 4 5 6 7 

---------------------.------------_------------------
7 ChachYot (ST) 

8 ChachYot (T) 

9 Bali Chowki (ST) 

10 Karsog (T) 

7 KULU DISTRICT 

Kulu (T) 

Bhunter (N.A.C.) 

Sultanpur (Kulu)(M.C.) 

Manali (N.A.C.) 

2 Banjar (T) 

3 Ani (T) 

4 Nermand (T) 

8 LAHUL & SPITI DISTRICT 

Udaipur (ST) 

2 Lahul (T) 

3 Spiti (T) 

9 SIMLA DlSTRICT 

Seoni (T) 

2 Simla (T) 

Simla (M. Corp.) 

Jutogh (C.B.) 

DhaIli (N.A.C.) 

3 Theog (T) 

Theog (M.C.) 

4 Kumharsain (ST) 

5 Rampur(T) 

Rampur (M.C.) 

6 Nankhari (ST) 

7 Rohru (T) 

Rohru (N.A.C.) 

8 Jubbal (T) 

9 Kotkhai (T) 

10 Chaupal (T) 

11 Nerua (ST) 

70 

5,7U 

5,276 

3,760 

10,839 

50,520 

25,818 

679 

3,325 

959 

9,542 

5,770 

4,427 

6,323 

1,331 

2,616 

2,376 

99,491 

4,808 

13,206 

19,439 

232 

263 

10,832 

456 

7,131 

7,819 

886 

3,775 

11,451 

538 

5,063 

5.073 

3.388 

5.131 

172 

175 

94 

218 

818 

462 

3 

121 

131 

100 

74 

31 

31 

12 

1,493 

86 

175 

33 

3 

183 

69 

156 

7 

70 

285 

4 

75 

101 

47 

197 

45 

15 

43 

107 

230 

95 

48 

49 

37 

32 

10 

15 

7 

639 

37 

74 

8 

96 

22 

62 

5 

17 

102 

2 

43 

41 

23 

106 

52 

46 

22 

45 

177 

134 

18 

13 

12 

16 

11 

305 

19 

43 

12 

30 

16 

45 

14 

37 

10 

24 

9 

45 

75 

54 

29 

66 

411 

233 

3 

55 

69 

51 

26 

10 

11 

5 

549 

30 

58 

13 

2 

57 

31 

49 

2 

39 

146 

2 

22 

36 

15 

46 



TABLE--7 

TAIlSILjTOWN-WISE HANDICApPED POPULATION-Cone/d. 
1981-CENSUS 

(Provisional Figures) 

No. of Physically Handicapped Persons* 
No. of 

Serial State/District /Tahsil Sub-Tahsi I/Town Households·· 
No. Total Totally Totally Totally 

blind crippled dumb 
------------

2 3 4 5 6 7 
----------~-~-.----.-. 

10 SOLAN DISTRICT 53.529 659 240 203 216 

Arki (T) 10.299 81 30 21 30 

Arki (N.A.C.) 401 2 

2 Ramshahr (ST) 4,018 49 14 17 18 

3 Nalagarh (T) ll,5P9 218 104 59 55 

Nalagarh (M.e.) 1.206 3 3 

4 Kasauli (T) 7,799 122 26 48 48 

Kasauli (C.B.) 809 

Parwanoo (N.A.C.) 789 3 2 

5 Solan (T) 1_7,850 87 29 30 28 

Solan (M.C.) 3.199 IX 12 5 

Dagshai (C.B.) 337 3 3 

Sabathu (C.B.) 603 6 5 

6 Kandaghat 4,620 67 33 12 22 

1] SIRMAUR DISTRICT' 53.150 900 432 180 288 

Rajgarh (T) 6,113 90 44 18 28 

2 Pachhad (T) 5,725 53 20 ]2 21 

Saraban (N.A.C.) 270 

3 Nahan (T) 5,408 98 34 19 4S 

Nahan (M.C,) 4.366 29 8 14 7 

4 Renuka (T) , 
8.540 178 114 35 29 , .. 

5 Shalai (T) 4.453 166 }06 22 38 

6 Paonta Sahib (T) I •• 17.066 281 104 58 119 

Pa:Jnta Sahib (M.e.) 1.209 5 2 2 

12 KINNAUR DlSTRTCT 12.286 490 189 24 277 

Hangrang (ST) 784 24 12 3 9 

2 Poo (T) 1.311 58 23 4 31 

3 Morang (T) 1.751 75 25 4 46 

4 KaJpa (T) 2.561 84 23 3 58 

5 Nachar (T) 4.056 114 38 8 68 

6 Sangla (T) 1,823 135 68 2 (,< 

---00-

*Table H-II (HouseJisting data) 
**prjmary Census Abstract Part-l of 1981-Cen!lus (provisional) 
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CENSUS OF INDIA iSS'; INOtvltHJAL SLIP 
( UnMlrsl.'l1 ) 

~.oc~l'i:ion Code .. , .... _. __ ......... _ . ._._ .. _._ ... ( S1. I\!o. of Household 

2 Relationship to head .. _. __ . ___ . _ _ , .............. .. 8 Religion 

3 Male (1 )/Female (2) ..... 

Pad f\!:> .... 

Slip Nc. 

. ..... ; ....... : ......... : ..... ______ -... _ .. __ c=g .. ___ 1 ....... 1 : 

4 Age ... ____ . _____________ . . 1 0 Name of caste/tribe_. ____ . __ , ............ , ...... ; 

------ .-- .......... -- --- --- _1.. .... 1 -.. JOl 5 Marital status 
: i 

______________ L ....... j 

6 Mothertongue._. __ . _____ ........ I ........ r ................. 11 Literate (' )/Illiterate (2) _ .... _____ . . . _ 

.......... _ . _ ....... _ .... 1... .... 1.. ..... 1.. .... .1.. ..... 1 12 Educational attainment ___________________ _ 

7 Two other languages known 

... ---. --. -... r:.·::J.::·.·.·.·.r:::.·.·.:C··.J 
, : ! : : 

..... _______ ._L ...... L ................ L. ....... i 13 

'. ~ ..... -~ ---·-----... ~~-.. ~~~~--~~-r.:::.r·:·::··:Or" .. ·j 
Attending School/college,Yes( 1 )/No(2) __ 

? Yes 
14A Worked any time at all last year. No (HjST/DjR/8/ljO) 

148 If yes in 14A, did you work for major part of last year? Yes (1 )/No (2) .. _____ .. _ ..... . 

_- - ~ 

... D 
. . . Yes in 148 (C/AUHHI OW) 

15A Main activity last year? No in 148 (H/ST D
I
Rl8,I 0) . 

If HHIJOW in 15A 

(i) Name of establishment 

(ii) Description of work _____ .. ___ ~~~~~ ~~~~ ~ _ ~ ~~~ .~~~~=~~~~~~~::::::::: :::.:' ..... _ r .. ···J.::·:·.r.·.:J 
(iii) Nature of industry, trade or service .. __ ...... _ ... __ ... ___ . 

-..... ' ... _:~ .~::: -.. -.-. -L.·.·::.r .. ··.-.{ .. ·.·::! 
(iv) Class of worker ..... _., ... ____ _ 

148 Yes-Any other work any time last year? Yes (C/ALlHHI/OW)/No 
158 148 No-Work done any time last year? (C!ALjHHI,QW) 

If HHI/OW in 15B 

(!) Name of establishmen~ 

(iii DescriptIon of war\. 

(iii j Nature of industry, trade or service 

(iv) Class of worker 

; ; 
..! ....... .. 

" ....... ~ 
- ~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - t 

~ ....... ~ 

16 If No in 14A Or 148 seeking/available for work 7 Yes (1 )lNo (2) _________ . 
, 
'_ • .l. 



CENsuS OF INDIA 1981 INDIVIDUAL SLIP 
(Sample) 

CONFIDENTIAL 

1 Birth place 

(a) Place of birth 

(b) RUral (1 )/Urb~~-;~;~~~~~~~~~~_-~~~~.-... O 
\c) DIstrict . : . - - -- - -- -- ---- - - -,.. .. " .............. . . . . . 
(d) State/Country. _. _______ . ______ ~ .• _L .. __ .L ... ) 

2 Last residence 

(a) Place ot last residence 

(b) Rural (1);Urban (2L~~~_-~~~_-_-~_-_-.~.-.~ ... q 
(c) District. ___________________ -- : ...... 1 .... + .... ~ 
(d) State/Country __________________ ~ ..... ~ .... L .... ~ 

3 Reasons for migration from place 0 
of last residence (Code)* _______________ , __ 

4 DUration of residence at the village or 

town of enumeration _________________ D 

5 For all ever-married women only 

(a) Age at marriage _____________ 0 
(b) Number of children surviving at present 

Male' 0 Female 0 Total D 

(c) Number of children ever born aliva 

Male 0 Female DTotal 0 

6 For currently married women only 

Any child born alive during 

last one year . _______________________ _ 

·Employment (1) Education (2) Family moved (3) Marriage (4) others (5) 
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